Question 2: Next, thinking about HEALTH CARE . . .

what is the MOST IMPORTANT HEALTH CARE ISSUE for Ohio government to address?

Cost of Cost Problems with Access to Needed

Cost of Health Care of/Insurance Named Specific Limitations Health Care

Uninsured Prescriptions (General) Premiums Diease/lliness of/Insurance (General)

Ohio Residents 7.6% 15.6% 16.6% 7.6% 7.7% 3.5% 13.4%
Male 7.4% 16.7% 17.9% 6.9% 4.3% 3.2% 11.4%
Female 7.8% 14.6% 15.5% 8.2% 10.8% 3.7% 15.3%
African-American 8.7% 16.9% 12.7% 4.3% 16.1% 2.0% 15.0%
White Male 6.9% 17.9% 18.0% 7.6% 4.7% 3.3% 10.4%
White Female 7.6% 13.5% 16.3% 8.5% 8.8% 3.9% 16.0%
18 to 29 5.0% 16.4% 7.5% 5.3% 10.4% 4.4% 11.8%
30to 45 7.8% 13.8% 25.7% 10.0% 5.8% 1.8% 10.9%
46 to 64 11.6% 17.2% 17.3% 10.4% 4.7% 3.6% 15.7%
65 and over 4.0% 16.5% 12.6% 1.2% 10.9% 5.4% 15.1%
Less than high school 1.8% 23.7% 9.3% 14.9% 6.1% 5.5%
High school graduate 6.9% 15.3% 17.6% 8.5% 7.0% 2.6% 17.8%
Some college 6.9% 13.7% 22.0% 9.4% 6.4% 4.1% 11.4%
College graduate 15.5% 11.4% 14.2% 10.6% 4.1% 1.7% 15.9%
Below 100% FPL 5.1% 23.9% 10.1% 3.9% 8.9% 6.1% 13.2%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 6.8% 8.1% 15.2% 7.0% 10.8% 3.9% 18.3%
Above 200% FPL 8.2% 17.2% 18.9% 9.8% 5.1% 3.0% 12.7%
Registered to vote 8.5% 13.0% 16.6% 8.7% 8.1% 3.8% 13.7%
Not registered to vote 3.6% 28.0% 16.4% 2.7% 5.9% 1.9% 11.7%
Democrat 9.6% 18.7% 15.5% 6.4% 8.4% 3.0% 15.4%
Independent 5.6% 13.9% 15.2% 5.1% 8.4% 4.7% 8.5%
Republican 6.0% 13.2% 19.5% 9.6% 6.9% 3.6% 12.7%
Insured 6.9% 16.4% 16.8% 7.0% 6.9% 3.4% 12.6%
Not insured/Don't know 12.1% 10.5% 15.6% 10.8% 12.6% 4.1% 18.8%
Northeast Ohio 7.3% 15.8% 16.7% 6.6% 7.6% 4.2% 13.5%
Northwest Ohio 8.3% 31.4% 13.9% 6.1% 2.4% 2.7% 14.4%
Central Ohio 6.9% 8.0% 22.2% 14.0% 4.5% 4.5% 12.2%
Southeast Ohio 7.3% 24.2% 11.8% 5.5% 12.4% 10.9%
Southwest Ohio 8.4% 9.4% 16.0% 6.8% 11.0% 2.9% 14.3%
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Question 2: Next, thinking about HEALTH CARE . .. what is the MOST IMPORTANT HEALTH CARE ISSUE for Ohio government to address?

Malpractice
Universal Health Care Suits/Insurance Medicare/ Don't

(For/Against) Rates Medicaid Other Know Count
Ohio Residents 2.5% 1.6% 8.2% 9.5% 6.2% 844
Male 4.4% 2.5% 9.0% 9.8% 6.5% 403
Female 7% .8% 7.6% 9.2% 5.9% 440
African-American 1.9% 10.4% 6.5% 5.6% 90
White Male 4.2% 2.8% 8.7% 9.0% 6.4% 361
White Female 9% 9% 7.5% 9.8% 6.3% 368
18 to 29 1.6% 8.8% 14.1% 14.7% 179
30to 45 4.3% 3.8% 2.0% 9.2% 4.8% 258
46 to 64 1.6% 1.6% 8.3% 7.3% .6% 243
65 and over 1.0% 17.5% 8.3% 7.4% 147
Less than high school 8.4% 11.7% 18.6% 153
High school graduate 2.3% 4% 9.7% 8.2% 3.9% 298
Some college 5.0% 2.6% 7.2% 8.0% 3.5% 229
College graduate 1.8% 4.1% 7.0% 11.2% 2.5% 163
Below 100% FPL 4.5% 12.7% 9.2% 2.5% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.1% 6.2% 10.9% 9.7% 149
Above 200% FPL 2.5% 2.7% 7.9% 7.6% 4.4% 467
Registered to vote 3.0% 1.9% 8.8% 10.4% 3.4% 692
Not registered to vote 2% 5.8% 4.7% 19.2% 149
Democrat 1.8% .6% 8.3% 6.0% 6.2% 382
Independent 3.4% 7% 6.9% 13.3% 14.5% 122
Republican 2.8% 3.3% 8.6% 11.1% 2.6% 322
Insured 2.5% 1.9% 9.2% 9.6% 6.8% 728
Not insured/Don't know 2.3% 1% 2.0% 8.8% 2.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 2.0% 1.8% 8.0% 10.3% 6.4% 350
Northwest Ohio 1.0% 4.4% 12.1% 3.3% 106
Central Ohio 4.4% 4.4% 9.3% 5.5% 4.1% 124
Southeast Ohio 4.6% .6% 6.6% 7.9% 8.4% 58
Southwest Ohio 2.9% .3% 10.5% 9.5% 8.0% 205
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Question 11: Next . . . thinking about smoking in your community . . . would you favor or oppose
an Ohio State Law . . .. that would make it illegal to smoke in all workplaces, restaurants and bars?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 52.3% 46.3% 1.3% 841
Male 47.5% 50.8% 1.7% 402
Female 56.8% 42.2% 1.0% 439
African-American 58.0% 40.6% 1.4% 91
White Male 43.9% 54.1% 1.9% 360
White Female 58.7% 40.5% .8% 366
18to 29 52.9% 45.9% 1.2% 179
30to 45 41.7% 56.7% 1.6% 255
46 to 64 51.1% 48.1% .8% 243
65 and over 70.9% 28.4% 7% 147
Less than high school 39.3% 60.7% 153
High school graduate 51.8% 46.3% 1.8% 298
Some college 52.2% 46.8% 1.0% 227
College graduate 66.3% 31.6% 2.1% 161
Below 100% FPL 41.5% 58.5% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 47.1% 49.9% 3.0% 149
Above 200% FPL 55.2% 44.2% .6% 464
Registered to vote 52.6% 45.8% 1.6% 691
Not registered to vote 51.6% 48.4% 148
Democrat 52.2% 45.6% 2.1% 381
Independent 40.7% 59.3% 121
Republican 57.8% 41.3% 9% 322
Insured 54.7% 44.5% .8% 726
Not insured/Don't know 37.7% 57.8% 4.5% 115
Northeast Ohio 54.3% 44.6% 1.1% 351
Northwest Ohio 51.0% 45.8% 3.2% 106
Central Ohio 50.4% 46.2% 3.3% 121
Southeast Ohio 52.4% 47.6% 59
Southwest Ohio 50.8% 49.2% 205
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Question 12: First . . .would you say that in general your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor Count
Ohio Residents 18.3% 34.8% 27.1% 15.6% 4.3% 842
Male 19.5% 35.9% 27.3% 11.3% 6.0% 403
Female 17.1% 33.7% 26.9% 19.7% 2.7% 439
African-American 18.5% 20.6% 29.5% 28.6% 2.8% 91
White Male 19.0% 36.8% 28.1% 10.0% 6.1% 361
White Female 17.7% 36.1% 25.5% 17.9% 2.8% 366
18 to 29 29.2% 34.6% 19.2% 17.0% 179
30to 45 20.1% 40.9% 31.2% 7.0% 9% 258
46 to 64 15.4% 32.9% 25.7% 14.8% 11.1% 244
65 and over 8.1% 28.5% 28.1% 30.8% 4.5% 146
Less than high school 11.5% 24.4% 27.9% 25.3% 10.9% 151
High school graduate 18.4% 29.3% 29.3% 18.8% 4.3% 299
Some college 17.3% 42.0% 28.7% 9.9% 2.0% 229
College graduate 25.8% 44.3% 19.4% 9.1% 1.4% 163
Below 100% FPL 8.7% 20.7% 27.9% 29.2% 13.5% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.0% 35.8% 32.8% 14.5% 6.9% 146
Above 200% FPL 25.0% 38.8% 23.8% 10.5% 2.0% 467
Registered to vote 18.7% 36.0% 28.3% 13.2% 3.8% 691
Not registered to vote 15.6% 29.6% 21.1% 27.2% 6.5% 149
Democrat 11.7% 30.5% 29.3% 23.0% 5.5% 380
Independent 10.4% 32.6% 37.8% 13.6% 5.6% 123
Republican 29.0% 41.0% 21.2% 6.8% 1.9% 322
Insured 18.3% 36.1% 26.5% 14.9% 4.3% 727
Not insured/Don't know 17.9% 26.4% 30.9% 20.7% 4.2% 115
Northeast Ohio 18.5% 34.2% 30.3% 14.8% 2.1% 349
Northwest Ohio 19.2% 31.6% 16.0% 25.2% 8.0% 106
Central Ohio 16.4% 41.6% 22.7% 14.8% 4.5% 125
Southeast Ohio 14.0% 31.5% 31.2% 13.4% 9.8% 59
Southwest Ohio 19.6% 34.0% 28.7% 13.3% 4.3% 205
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Question 13: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

Yes No Count
Ohio Residents 86.4% 13.6% 845
Male 86.4% 13.6% 403
Female 86.3% 13.7% 442
African-American 72.8% 27.2% 91
White Male 87.5% 12.5% 361
White Female 89.1% 10.9% 369
18 to 29 72.6% 27.4% 179
30to 45 85.5% 14.5% 258
46 to 64 90.4% 9.6% 244
65 and over 98.2% 1.8% 148
Less than high school 81.4% 18.6% 153
High school graduate 88.1% 11.9% 299
Some college 84.0% 16.0% 229
College graduate 91.1% 8.9% 163
Below 100% FPL 67.0% 33.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 78.6% 21.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 91.8% 8.2% 467
Registered to vote 87.3% 12.7% 693
Not registered to vote 81.7% 18.3% 149
Democrat 83.6% 16.4% 382
Independent 82.4% 17.6% 123
Republican 91.1% 8.9% 322
Insured 100.0% 730
Not insured/Don't know 100.0% 115
Northeast Ohio 87.4% 12.6% 351
Northwest Ohio 84.3% 15.7% 106
Central Ohio 87.2% 12.8% 125
Southeast Ohio 88.5% 11.5% 59
Southwest Ohio 84.6% 15.4% 205
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Question 14: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Healthy Families,
Healthy Start; Disability Assistance; or Medicaid waiver programs? [Asked only of those with some kind of Insurance]

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 15.3% 84.1% .6% 729
Male 16.4% 83.3% 2% 349
Female 14.3% 84.8% 9% 381
African-American 31.5% 68.0% .6% 66
White Male 15.0% 84.8% .3% 316
White Female 12.4% 86.9% 7% 328
18 to 29 31.1% 68.9% 130
30to 45 8.1% 91.0% 1.0% 220
46 to 64 9.0% 90.6% 4% 220
65 and over 20.7% 78.5% .8% 146
Less than high school 40.5% 59.5% 125
High school graduate 16.3% 82.5% 1.3% 263
Some college 5.7% 93.9% .5% 192
College graduate 5.0% 95.0% 148
Below 100% FPL 60.1% 39.9% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.7% 76.1% 1.2% 117
Above 200% FPL 5.1% 94.4% 5% 429
Registered to vote 11.6% 88.0% 4% 605
Not registered to vote 34.1% 64.6% 1.3% 122
Democrat 14.7% 84.6% .6% 320
Independent 30.3% 69.7% 102
Republican 10.7% 88.8% .5% 293
Insured 15.3% 84.1% .6% 729
Northeast Ohio 17.7% 82.2% 1% 306
Northwest Ohio 10.7% 89.3% 89
Central Ohio 5.7% 92.9% 1.4% 109
Southeast Ohio 25.8% 72.9% 1.3% 52
Southwest Ohio 16.3% 82.7% .9% 173
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Question 15a: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that. . . you will lose your health insurance coverage . .
. areyou very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]

Somewhat Not Too Not at All

Very Worried Worried Worried Worried Count
Ohio Residents 12.9% 22.0% 29.2% 35.9% 728
Male 11.5% 23.2% 30.4% 34.9% 347
Female 14.1% 20.9% 28.1% 36.9% 381
African-American 39.8% 12.8% 18.8% 28.6% 64
White Male 9.8% 23.9% 30.9% 35.5% 316
White Female 10.9% 21.2% 30.0% 37.9% 328
18 to 29 15.5% 23.4% 25.2% 36.0% 130
30to 45 10.5% 13.7% 37.9% 37.9% 220
46 to 64 8.8% 25.9% 28.5% 36.8% 220
65 and over 19.7% 28.9% 19.9% 31.5% 144
Less than high school 19.0% 44.4% 14.0% 22.6% 125
High school graduate 18.5% 20.2% 33.5% 27.8% 261
Some college 6.6% 15.7% 30.6% 47.1% 192
College graduate 6.1% 14.6% 32.8% 46.5% 148
Below 100% FPL 40.0% 30.3% 10.3% 19.5% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.6% 37.1% 24.7% 24.5% 117
Above 200% FPL 7.0% 15.5% 34.4% 43.1% 429
Registered to vote 11.8% 21.2% 28.7% 38.3% 604
Not registered to vote 18.3% 26.5% 31.7% 23.6% 122
Democrat 17.6% 27.0% 27.5% 28.0% 320
Independent 17.9% 26.7% 21.3% 34.1% 100
Republican 5.7% 15.4% 34.2% 44. 7% 293
Insured 12.9% 22.0% 29.2% 35.9% 728
Northeast Ohio 17.0% 23.8% 25.8% 33.3% 305
Northwest Ohio 8.9% 21.3% 29.7% 40.1% 89
Central Ohio 7.5% 23.8% 31.3% 37.4% 109
Southeast Ohio 26.4% 15.3% 26.9% 31.4% 52
Southwest Ohio 7.0% 20.0% 34.2% 38.8% 173
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Question 15b: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . the benefits under your current health insurance plan will be cut

back substantially ... are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]
Somewhat Not Too Not at All

Very Worried Worried Worried Worried Count
Ohio Residents 22.0% 37.3% 24.0% 16.8% 728
Male 16.6% 43.9% 24.6% 14.9% 349
Female 27.0% 31.1% 23.4% 18.4% 379
African-American 37.3% 21.5% 23.1% 18.1% 66
White Male 17.4% 44.0% 23.3% 15.3% 316
White Female 23.3% 33.5% 25.9% 17.3% 326
18 to 29 18.0% 38.3% 32.6% 11.1% 130
30to 45 19.4% 34.9% 26.7% 19.0% 220
46 to 64 25.6% 38.9% 19.5% 16.0% 220
65 and over 23.8% 39.4% 18.9% 18.0% 144
Less than high school 31.4% 41.8% 17.2% 9.5% 125
High school graduate 24.3% 38.6% 23.8% 13.3% 262
Some college 15.9% 34.5% 25.8% 23.8% 192
College graduate 18.2% 34.2% 27.8% 19.8% 148
Below 100% FPL 48.4% 28.3% 8.5% 14.8% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.3% 45.0% 18.2% 14.6% 117
Above 200% FPL 16.6% 37.5% 28.1% 17.9% 429
Registered to vote 21.2% 36.3% 23.8% 18.8% 604
Not registered to vote 26.1% 41.5% 25.6% 6.9% 122
Democrat 31.0% 37.1% 21.9% 10.1% 318
Independent 26.5% 40.9% 16.1% 16.5% 102
Republican 10.3% 37.3% 29.4% 23.0% 293
Insured 22.0% 37.3% 24.0% 16.8% 728
Northeast Ohio 24.6% 34.3% 24.4% 16.7% 306
Northwest Ohio 16.6% 37.6% 23.5% 22.2% 89
Central Ohio 27.6% 31.4% 22.8% 18.2% 109
Southeast Ohio 32.3% 40.0% 14.1% 13.6% 52
Southwest Ohio 13.5% 45.1% 27.3% 14.1% 171
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Question 15c: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . the amount you pay for your health insurance will increase substantially . . . are you very
worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]

Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 31.6% 36.2% 19.8% 11.7% 7% 723
Male 30.0% 38.0% 20.2% 11.0% .8% 347
Female 33.1% 34.5% 19.5% 12.4% .6% 376
African-American 34.6% 34.8% 14.9% 15.8% 66
White Male 30.1% 37.7% 20.1% 11.3% .8% 314
White Female 31.6% 35.0% 21.5% 11.2% 1% 324
18 to 29 18.2% 34.2% 34.1% 11.4% 2.0% 130
30to 45 34.7% 36.2% 18.4% 10.7% 220
46 to 64 35.9% 36.7% 13.0% 13.4% 1.0% 219
65 and over 33.1% 36.1% 19.0% 11.8% 141
Less than high school 36.2% 27.1% 23.8% 11.1% 1.8% 120
High school graduate 33.9% 37.1% 19.1% 10.0% 262
Some college 27.6% 37.8% 18.6% 14.7% 1.4% 191
College graduate 29.2% 39.4% 19.8% 11.6% 148
Below 100% FPL 48.6% 32.3% 6.3% 12.9% 68
Between 100% and 200% FPL 35.2% 38.0% 14.3% 12.5% 112
Above 200% FPL 27.5% 37.0% 23.3% 11.1% 1.1% 428
Registered to vote 30.3% 36.6% 19.5% 13.2% 4% 600
Not registered to vote 37.9% 33.2% 22.1% 4.5% 2.2% 120
Democrat 40.8% 37.6% 13.7% 7.1% 7% 315
Independent 29.3% 32.1% 22.3% 13.7% 2.6% 102
Republican 22.2% 36.8% 25.2% 15.9% 292
Insured 31.6% 36.2% 19.8% 11.7% 1% 723
Northeast Ohio 31.9% 35.7% 17.9% 14.5% 307
Northwest Ohio 25.8% 40.4% 22.2% 8.7% 3.0% 89
Central Ohio 37.4% 32.2% 16.2% 14.2% 104
Southeast Ohio 47.5% 28.0% 16.8% 7.7% 51
Southwest Ohio 25.8% 39.6% 25.2% 8.2% 1.3% 172
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Question 15d: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . the amount you pay for health care services will increase

substantially . . . are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]

Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Count
Ohio Residents 30.3% 40.9% 19.4% 9.4% 727
Male 33.0% 39.4% 17.3% 10.4% 346
Female 27.8% 42.2% 21.3% 8.6% 381
African-American 31.4% 36.4% 25.1% 7.1% 66
White Male 33.0% 39.2% 17.7% 10.1% 313
White Female 26.7% 43.5% 20.9% 8.9% 328
18 to 29 14.6% 44.7% 32.1% 8.5% 130
30to 45 36.6% 37.3% 15.1% 11.0% 218
46 to 64 32.4% 42.8% 14.9% 9.9% 219
65 and over 32.0% 39.1% 21.1% 7.8% 146
Less than high school 35.7% 30.9% 23.0% 10.3% 125
High school graduate 37.3% 37.9% 18.2% 6.7% 263
Some college 21.2% 49.2% 18.5% 11.1% 192
College graduate 25.2% 43.2% 19.9% 11.6% 146
Below 100% FPL 47.5% 37.5% 7.5% 7.5% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.8% 45.1% 17.0% 9.1% 117
Above 200% FPL 26.0% 43.1% 20.5% 10.4% 427
Registered to vote 29.1% 41.3% 18.5% 11.1% 603
Not registered to vote 36.1% 38.2% 24.2% 1.4% 122
Democrat 39.8% 41.2% 13.1% 6.0% 319
Independent 31.3% 39.6% 26.5% 2.6% 101
Republican 18.8% 41.8% 24.5% 14.8% 292
Insured 30.3% 40.9% 19.4% 9.4% 727
Northeast Ohio 29.8% 41.2% 20.5% 8.5% 306
Northwest Ohio 23.9% 51.2% 18.0% 7.0% 89
Central Ohio 35.2% 37.5% 13.3% 14.0% 107
Southeast Ohio 50.2% 26.0% 17.8% 6.0% 52
Southwest Ohio 25.4% 41.4% 22.6% 10.6% 173
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Question 15e: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . you might not be able to get the health care services you think you need because of the

cost ... areyou very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]

Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 19.8% 29.7% 28.6% 21.8% 1% 726
Male 17.6% 31.2% 28.1% 23.0% 349
Female 21.8% 28.2% 29.1% 20.6% .3% 377
African-American 24.2% 13.5% 37.0% 25.3% 66
White Male 18.2% 32.6% 25.7% 23.5% 316
White Female 20.1% 30.4% 30.4% 18.9% .3% 325
18to 29 20.0% 25.1% 35.2% 19.6% 128
30to 45 18.0% 27.6% 29.9% 24.5% 220
46 to 64 20.5% 32.6% 24.9% 22.0% 220
65 and over 20.5% 34.2% 27.1% 17.6% 7% 144
Less than high school 33.9% 24.8% 31.5% 8.9% .8% 125
High school graduate 24.2% 31.9% 28.7% 15.3% 262
Some college 10.6% 31.7% 23.6% 34.1% 190
College graduate 12.1% 27.4% 32.7% 27.7% 148
Below 100% FPL 34.9% 36.3% 16.0% 12.8% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 29.0% 32.6% 23.0% 14.5% .9% 115
Above 200% FPL 15.4% 27.9% 30.8% 25.9% 429
Registered to vote 18.2% 28.9% 27.8% 25.0% 2% 602
Not registered to vote 27.8% 33.4% 33.4% 5.4% 122
Democrat 27.5% 31.6% 23.3% 17.4% .3% 318
Independent 24.5% 28.2% 31.3% 16.0% 102
Republican 9.2% 29.1% 34.4% 27.3% 292
Insured 19.8% 29.7% 28.6% 21.8% 1% 726
Northeast Ohio 22.7% 27.2% 29.6% 20.4% 306
Northwest Ohio 16.2% 27.3% 29.7% 26.8% 89
Central Ohio 25.5% 25.7% 22.5% 26.4% 109
Southeast Ohio 20.2% 41.7% 21.1% 14.9% 2.1% 50
Southwest Ohio 12.7% 34.3% 32.3% 20.6% 171
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Question 15f: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . you will not be able to afford the prescription drugs you need . ..
are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those with health coverage]

Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Count
Ohio Residents 20.7% 26.0% 27.2% 26.1% 724
Male 19.6% 26.9% 26.2% 27.4% 347
Female 21.7% 25.3% 28.1% 25.0% 377
African-American 22.0% 16.5% 36.9% 24.6% 66
White Male 19.4% 27.4% 25.2% 27.9% 314
White Female 20.9% 26.4% 28.3% 24.4% 324
18 to 29 20.7% 23.2% 22.1% 33.9% 130
30to 45 16.9% 22.1% 33.1% 27.9% 218
46 to 64 20.0% 30.8% 26.5% 22.7% 220
65 and over 26.4% 29.1% 25.0% 19.6% 143
Less than high school 40.5% 21.0% 8.8% 29.7% 122
High school graduate 23.9% 27.8% 30.3% 18.0% 263
Some college 11.8% 29.2% 29.6% 29.4% 190
College graduate 10.1% 23.2% 33.9% 32.9% 148
Below 100% FPL 49.2% 25.7% 5.0% 20.0% 69
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.5% 31.3% 26.5% 15.7% 117
Above 200% FPL 13.9% 24.9% 31.5% 29.7% 427
Registered to vote 17.1% 26.4% 29.7% 26.7% 600
Not registered to vote 37.8% 24.9% 14.6% 22.7% 122
Democrat 28.8% 27.8% 26.5% 16.9% 319
Independent 28.1% 18.2% 21.2% 32.5% 100
Republican 9.1% 26.5% 31.4% 33.0% 291
Insured 20.7% 26.0% 27.2% 26.1% 724
Northeast Ohio 20.7% 25.2% 29.0% 25.1% 301
Northwest Ohio 18.1% 30.4% 21.4% 30.1% 89
Central Ohio 25.6% 23.1% 24.6% 26.7% 109
Southeast Ohio 35.7% 17.5% 28.3% 18.5% 52
Southwest Ohio 14.3% 29.7% 28.3% 27.7% 173
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Question 15d: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . the amount you pay for health care services will increase

substantially . .. are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those without health coverage]
Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Count
Ohio Residents 56.2% 23.5% 8.9% 11.4% 113
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Question 15e: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . you might not be able to get the health care services you think you need

because of the cost ... are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those without health coverage]
Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Count
Ohio Residents 49.2% 20.8% 15.0% 15.0% 116
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Question 15f: Thinking about the next 12 months, how worried are you that . . . you will not be able to afford the prescription drugs you

need ... are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried, or not at all worried? [Asked only of those without health coverage]
Very Worried Somewhat Worried Not Too Worried Not at All Worried Count
Ohio Residents 42.3% 12.8% 20.8% 24.2% 115
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Question 16: At the present time, many Ohioans’ hospital medical records DO NOT include information about their race or ethnicity. If the information
was used for research purposes only, would you favor or oppose having your hospital include your race or ethnicity on your medical records?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 60.0% 38.1% 1.9% 837
Male 55.4% 42.9% 1.7% 398
Female 64.2% 33.7% 2.1% 439
African-American 31.8% 64.0% 4.2% 91
White Male 58.7% 40.2% 1.1% 357
White Female 69.3% 28.9% 1.7% 366
18to 29 58.6% 40.6% .8% 177
30to 45 63.9% 34.1% 2.0% 257
46 to 64 60.1% 38.2% 1.7% 239
65 and over 57.1% 39.3% 3.6% 148
Less than high school 61.3% 37.1% 1.6% 149
High school graduate 57.5% 40.0% 2.5% 299
Some college 55.5% 43.3% 1.2% 228
College graduate 69.7% 28.3% 2.0% 161
Below 100% FPL 45.4% 53.0% 1.6% 99
Between 100% and 200% FPL 57.0% 41.9% 1.1% 148
Above 200% FPL 66.3% 32.6% 1.0% 465
Registered to vote 58.3% 39.8% 1.9% 689
Not registered to vote 67.3% 30.6% 2.1% 146
Democrat 57.6% 41.6% .8% 376
Independent 54.6% 41.8% 3.6% 123
Republican 65.2% 32.9% 1.9% 321
Insured 62.5% 35.3% 2.2% 722
Not insured/Don't know 44.4% 55.3% 4% 115
Northeast Ohio 62.5% 35.5% 2.0% 349
Northwest Ohio 59.3% 40.1% .5% 102
Central Ohio 65.0% 32.8% 2.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 49.9% 47.7% 2.4% 59
Southwest Ohio 55.9% 41.8% 2.2% 203
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Question 17a: Thinking about your most recent visit with a doctor or other health provider, we would like to know a little about how
you felt during this visit. Did you feel the doctor or provider knew enough or asked enough questions about your health history?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 85.5% 14.0% .6% 838
Male 85.3% 14.0% 1% 403
Female 85.6% 14.0% .5% 435
African-American 72.2% 26.5% 1.4% 91
White Male 84.2% 15.1% 1% 360
White Female 90.0% 9.8% 2% 362
18 to 29 75.2% 23.3% 1.5% 178
30to 45 82.2% 17.3% 5% 256
46 to 64 90.1% 9.6% .3% 243
65 and over 97.2% 2.8% 144
Less than high school 78.2% 21.8% 150
High school graduate 87.5% 12.5% 299
Some college 86.6% 11.9% 1.5% 227
College graduate 86.7% 12.6% .8% 161
Below 100% FPL 75.7% 24.3% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.8% 18.3% .8% 149
Above 200% FPL 89.6% 9.8% .6% 463
Registered to vote 86.7% 13.0% .3% 688
Not registered to vote 79.6% 18.6% 1.8% 148
Democrat 87.2% 12.4% .3% 380
Independent 72.5% 25.4% 2.2% 122
Republican 88.3% 11.4% .3% 320
Insured 88.7% 10.9% .5% 723
Not insured/Don't know 65.4% 33.5% 1.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 84.2% 15.8% 348
Northwest Ohio 77.3% 19.0% 3.7% 105
Central Ohio 86.9% 13.1% 123
Southeast Ohio 94.1% 5.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 88.5% 11.1% .4% 204

Ohio Poll #102, April 2005

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 17



Question 17b: Thinking about your most recent visit with a doctor or other health provider, we would like to know a
little about how you felt during this visit. Did the doctor or provider explain things in a way you could understand?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 94.9% 4.7% 4% 840
Male 94.0% 5.4% 1% 403
Female 95.6% 4.2% 2% 437
African-American 95.9% 4.1% 91
White Male 93.3% 6.0% 1% 360
White Female 96.4% 3.4% 2% 364
18 to 29 92.4% 6.1% 1.5% 178
30to 45 93.3% 6.7% 258
46 to 64 96.6% 3.1% .3% 243
65 and over 98.4% 1.6% 144
Less than high school 96.0% 4.0% 150
High school graduate 94.2% 5.8% 299
Some college 93.9% 4.6% 1.5% 229
College graduate 96.3% 3.7% 162
Below 100% FPL 91.5% 8.5% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 95.6% 4.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 95.8% 3.6% .6% 464
Registered to vote 95.5% 4.3% 1% 688
Not registered to vote 91.6% 6.6% 1.8% 149
Democrat 96.2% 3.8% 380
Independent 89.7% 8.1% 2.1% 123
Republican 95.5% 4.2% .3% 320
Insured 96.0% 3.5% .5% 724
Not insured/Don't know 87.6% 12.4% 115
Northeast Ohio 94.3% 5.7% 348
Northwest Ohio 91.7% 5.8% 2.5% 105
Central Ohio 96.6% 3.4% 125
Southeast Ohio 95.7% 4.3% 59
Southwest Ohio 96.1% 3.5% .4% 204
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Question 17c: Thinking about your most recent visit with a doctor or other health provider, we would like to know a little about how
you felt during this visit. Did you feel the doctor or provider and other staff members paid attention to you and your concerns?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 88.5% 10.5% 1.0% 841
Male 87.8% 10.4% 1.8% 403
Female 89.2% 10.5% 2% 438
African-American 84.1% 15.9% 91
White Male 86.7% 11.2% 2.1% 360
White Female 91.4% 8.4% 2% 365
18 to 29 80.1% 15.8% 4.1% 179
30to 45 86.2% 13.8% 258
46 to 64 92.4% 7.3% .3% 243
65 and over 97.5% 2.4% 2% 144
Less than high school 84.5% 12.3% 3.2% 150
High school graduate 87.0% 13.0% 299
Some college 89.6% 8.9% 1.5% 229
College graduate 93.3% 6.6% 1% 162
Below 100% FPL 80.4% 15.0% 4.6% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 84.9% 15.1% 149
Above 200% FPL 90.6% 8.8% .6% 465
Registered to vote 90.4% 8.7% .8% 689
Not registered to vote 79.9% 18.3% 1.8% 149
Democrat 90.4% 9.5% 1% 381
Independent 81.3% 12.7% 6.0% 123
Republican 89.5% 10.2% .3% 320
Insured 91.8% 7.7% .5% 725
Not insured/Don't know 68.0% 27.9% 4.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 88.4% 10.1% 1.4% 349
Northwest Ohio 79.1% 18.4% 2.5% 105
Central Ohio 89.8% 10.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 94.1% 5.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 91.1% 8.5% .4% 204
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Question 18: Do you have one person you think of as your personal doctor or health care provider?

No health care

Yes, only one No, more than one provider Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 77.8% 12.2% 9.7% 2% 845
Male 75.3% 11.7% 12.6% 4% 403
Female 80.1% 12.7% 7.2% 442
African-American 70.2% 13.7% 16.1% 91
White Male 76.0% 12.0% 11.6% 4% 360
White Female 83.0% 11.4% 5.6% 369
18 to 29 63.3% 17.7% 19.0% 179
30to 45 78.8% 8.2% 13.0% 258
46 to 64 84.0% 12.7% 3.3% 243
65 and over 83.3% 12.8% 2.8% 1.1% 148
Less than high school 71.7% 19.4% 8.9% 153
High school graduate 77.7% 10.7% 11.0% .5% 299
Some college 77.4% 12.3% 10.3% 229
College graduate 84.3% 8.3% 7.4% 162
Below 100% FPL 61.5% 15.5% 23.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 84.0% 6.5% 9.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 80.4% 11.3% 8.0% .3% 467
Registered to vote 79.2% 12.4% 8.1% 2% 694
Not registered to vote 70.9% 11.5% 17.6% 149
Democrat 79.3% 10.5% 9.8% 4% 382
Independent 64.2% 22.0% 13.7% 123
Republican 82.0% 10.1% 7.9% 322
Insured 80.3% 12.4% 7.1% 2% 729
Not insured/Don't know 62.6% 10.6% 26.8% 115
Northeast Ohio 77.2% 11.9% 10.5% .5% 351
Northwest Ohio 71.9% 13.2% 14.9% 106
Central Ohio 87.8% 10.1% 2.1% 125
Southeast Ohio 90.3% 8.0% 1.7% 59
Southwest Ohio 72.4% 14.9% 12.7% 205
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Question 19: Have you ever received health care services from a physician’s assistant or nurse practitioner?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 48.8% 47.5% 3.7% 846
Male 42.6% 52.2% 5.3% 403
Female 54.5% 43.2% 2.3% 442
African-American 45.0% 45.6% 9.4% 91
White Male 44.6% 51.4% 4.0% 361
White Female 54.0% 43.7% 2.3% 369
18to 29 53.8% 38.4% 7.7% 179
30to 45 54.3% 43.9% 1.8% 258
46 to 64 48.3% 48.1% 3.6% 244
65 and over 36.3% 61.4% 2.3% 148
Less than high school 48.4% 47.2% 4.4% 153
High school graduate 47.9% 46.4% 5.8% 299
Some college 43.1% 54.2% 2.7% 229
College graduate 59.3% 39.8% 9% 163
Below 100% FPL 46.8% 52.1% 1.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 54.8% 42.9% 2.3% 149
Above 200% FPL 48.5% 46.4% 5.1% 467
Registered to vote 49.7% 46.2% 4.1% 694
Not registered to vote 45.6% 52.4% 2.0% 149
Democrat 50.1% 46.0% 3.9% 382
Independent 34.6% 60.7% 4.8% 123
Republican 51.5% 45.1% 3.4% 322
Insured 48.7% 47.0% 4.3% 730
Not insured/Don't know 50.1% 49.9% 115
Northeast Ohio 45.2% 51.6% 3.2% 351
Northwest Ohio 49.3% 43.3% 7.4% 106
Central Ohio 63.2% 34.2% 2.7% 125
Southeast Ohio 51.4% 48.6% 59
Southwest Ohio 45.3% 50.2% 4.5% 205
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Question 20: How comfortable would you be receiving health care services from a physician’s assistant or nurse practitioner . . . very comfortable, somewhat comfortable,
not very comfortable, not at all comfortable?

Somewhat Not at all

Very comfortable comfortable Not very comfortable comfortable Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 23.3% 53.1% 15.5% 6.9% 1.2% 844
Male 20.4% 54.2% 17.7% 6.6% 1.2% 402
Female 25.9% 52.1% 13.6% 7.2% 1.3% 442
African-American 16.7% 52.5% 17.2% 13.6% 90
White Male 21.1% 53.3% 17.8% 6.5% 1.3% 361
White Female 27.4% 52.4% 13.3% 5.5% 1.5% 369
18 to 29 16.0% 63.4% 14.9% 5.6% 179
30to 45 24.3% 54.0% 18.0% 3.6% 1% 256
46 to 64 23.0% 51.4% 14.1% 8.8% 2.7% 244
65 and over 32.6% 44.1% 11.6% 9.7% 2.0% 148
Less than high school 18.4% 40.9% 28.0% 9.7% 3.0% 153
High school graduate 21.9% 58.8% 11.1% 7.7% .5% 298
Some college 23.7% 54.1% 15.6% 5.3% 1.3% 229
College graduate 29.9% 53.1% 11.8% 4.5% .8% 163
Below 100% FPL 30.1% 47.8% 18.9% 2.1% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 24.3% 44.1% 26.3% 4.3% 1.0% 149
Above 200% FPL 24.0% 58.0% 11.5% 5.6% 1.0% 467
Registered to vote 25.3% 52.5% 13.7% 7.3% 1.2% 693
Not registered to vote 14.3% 55.7% 24.4% 4.4% 1.2% 149
Democrat 25.0% 52.6% 15.3% 6.3% 9% 381
Independent 18.3% 47.5% 15.7% 15.4% 3.2% 123
Republican 23.1% 56.4% 15.8% 4.3% 5% 322
Insured 23.9% 52.3% 14.9% 7.6% 1.3% 729
Not insured/Don't know 19.5% 58.4% 19.4% 2.4% .3% 114
Northeast Ohio 21.1% 52.5% 17.4% 8.0% 1.1% 350
Northwest Ohio 26.1% 45.5% 18.2% 6.7% 3.5% 106
Central Ohio 25.1% 59.7% 12.6% 2.1% .6% 125
Southeast Ohio 28.6% 40.5% 14.8% 16.1% 58
Southwest Ohio 22.9% 57.6% 12.9% 5.5% 1.1% 205
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Question 21: Have you ever been treated by a doctor or health care provider who is a different race or ethnic group than you?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 87.3% 12.4% .3% 841
Male 88.6% 11.4% .0% 403
Female 86.1% 13.3% .6% 438
African-American 96.9% 3.1% 91
White Male 88.7% 11.2% .0% 361
White Female 84.0% 15.3% 7% 365
18 to 29 86.2% 13.8% 179
30to 45 90.9% 9.1% 258
46 to 64 89.7% 10.0% .3% 244
65 and over 79.8% 18.8% 1.4% 144
Less than high school 90.7% 9.3% 149
High school graduate 87.2% 12.1% 1% 299
Some college 85.3% 14.7% 229
College graduate 87.2% 12.5% 4% 163
Below 100% FPL 86.9% 13.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 90.1% 9.4% .5% 144
Above 200% FPL 86.3% 13.2% 4% 467
Registered to vote 87.6% 12.0% 4% 690
Not registered to vote 86.0% 14.0% 149
Democrat 86.9% 12.7% 4% 378
Independent 86.4% 13.6% 123
Republican 87.6% 12.0% 4% 322
Insured 88.3% 11.3% 4% 725
Not insured/Don't know 80.7% 19.3% 115
Northeast Ohio 88.4% 11.6% .0% 351
Northwest Ohio 91.2% 8.8% 106
Central Ohio 85.7% 13.9% 4% 120
Southeast Ohio 87.1% 12.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 84.3% 14.7% 1.0% 205
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Question 22: If you had to choose, would you prefer to be treated by a doctor or health care provider of your own race or ethnic group?

Yes No/Does not matter Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 13.3% 86.2% .5% 844
Male 11.9% 87.5% .6% 403
Female 14.6% 85.1% .3% 441
African-American 8.8% 91.2% 90
White Male 12.1% 87.1% 1% 361
White Female 16.0% 83.9% 1% 369
18to 29 12.0% 88.0% 179
30to 45 7.4% 92.6% 258
46 to 64 15.4% 84.1% 5% 243
65 and over 22.0% 76.9% 1.1% 148
Less than high school 11.7% 88.3% 153
High school graduate 16.7% 82.8% 5% 298
Some college 9.2% 90.3% .5% 229
College graduate 14.6% 85.2% 1% 163
Below 100% FPL 21.3% 78.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.4% 88.7% 9% 148
Above 200% FPL 12.7% 87.0% .3% 467
Registered to vote 13.6% 86.0% 4% 693
Not registered to vote 12.1% 87.9% 149
Democrat 16.1% 83.5% 4% 382
Independent 4.3% 94.9% .8% 123
Republican 14.2% 85.4% 4% 322
Insured 12.1% 87.4% .5% 728
Not insured/Don't know 21.3% 78.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 11.4% 88.2% .3% 351
Northwest Ohio 7.7% 91.3% 1.0% 106
Central Ohio 15.2% 84.6% 2% 124
Southeast Ohio 18.7% 79.0% 2.3% 59
Southwest Ohio 16.8% 83.2% 205
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Question 23a: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on what their race or ethnic background is . . . very
often, somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 10.5% 32.5% 40.5% 8.2% 8.3% 845
Male 9.4% 27.4% 49.8% 7.2% 6.1% 403
Female 11.5% 37.1% 32.0% 9.1% 10.3% 441
African-American 18.4% 47.7% 21.2% 10.2% 2.5% 91
White Male 9.2% 25.2% 51.3% 7.6% 6.6% 361
White Female 9.9% 36.8% 33.7% 8.4% 11.1% 369
18 to 29 9.2% 40.1% 43.2% 5.9% 1.5% 179
30to 45 10.7% 35.3% 40.5% 7.7% 5.8% 258
46 to 64 11.8% 28.4% 42.1% 10.8% 6.9% 243
65 and over 8.5% 25.6% 37.3% 7.9% 20.7% 148
Less than high school 19.6% 29.5% 39.1% 6.6% 5.2% 153
High school graduate 8.2% 31.0% 42.6% 8.6% 9.6% 298
Some college 5.9% 37.0% 37.8% 10.1% 9.3% 229
College graduate 12.8% 31.8% 42.1% 6.5% 6.9% 163
Below 100% FPL 17.4% 35.1% 33.5% 13.1% 9% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.4% 30.2% 31.0% 2.7% 12.6% 149
Above 200% FPL 6.2% 32.7% 45.6% 9.8% 5.7% 466
Registered to vote 10.5% 32.7% 40.6% 8.1% 8.1% 694
Not registered to vote 10.8% 32.1% 40.1% 8.7% 8.3% 148
Democrat 11.2% 34.6% 38.5% 7.7% 8.0% 382
Independent 9.9% 34.5% 35.3% 11.7% 8.5% 123
Republican 9.5% 29.0% 45.5% 7.7% 8.2% 322
Insured 9.8% 30.6% 43.6% 7.4% 8.7% 729
Not insured/Don't know 15.4% 44.5% 21.3% 13.5% 5.3% 115
Northeast Ohio 11.1% 33.8% 40.7% 6.8% 7.6% 351
Northwest Ohio 13.3% 33.9% 38.4% 4.3% 10.0% 106
Central Ohio 13.7% 28.4% 34.7% 12.0% 11.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 8.6% 23.4% 54.4% 4.3% 9.2% 59
Southwest Ohio 6.7% 34.5% 40.8% 11.5% 6.5% 205
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Question 23b: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on whether or not they have health insurance . . . very
often, somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 43.1% 33.5% 12.7% 4.2% 6.6% 842
Male 39.0% 36.9% 14.2% 3.8% 6.1% 403
Female 46.8% 30.3% 11.2% 4.5% 7.1% 439
African-American 70.1% 20.8% 5.4% 2.1% 1.6% 91
White Male 36.1% 37.7% 15.3% 4.1% 6.8% 361
White Female 43.5% 32.0% 12.0% 4.8% 7.7% 366
18 to 29 45.5% 36.4% 9.9% 1.2% 7.0% 179
30to 45 49.7% 32.8% 12.4% 2.5% 2.6% 258
46 to 64 43.6% 33.3% 12.7% 6.7% 3.7% 243
65 and over 24.5% 34.8% 17.0% 7.0% 16.7% 147
Less than high school 59.9% 22.2% 4.3% 5.1% 8.6% 152
High school graduate 43.5% 32.1% 12.1% 3.9% 8.3% 296
Some college 34.7% 40.3% 16.5% 4.1% 4.3% 229
College graduate 38.5% 37.3% 16.1% 3.7% 4.4% 163
Below 100% FPL 51.5% 28.3% 12.1% 8.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 47.1% 25.9% 15.5% 2.6% 8.8% 149
Above 200% FPL 39.4% 38.9% 13.1% 4.2% 4.5% 466
Registered to vote 41.2% 34.0% 14.3% 3.8% 6.6% 691
Not registered to vote 51.7% 31.0% 5.2% 6.0% 6.1% 149
Democrat 46.2% 32.1% 12.7% 3.5% 5.5% 381
Independent 59.3% 25.3% 5.8% 2.8% 6.8% 123
Republican 32.7% 37.6% 15.8% 5.6% 8.3% 320
Insured 41.9% 33.4% 13.6% 3.8% 7.3% 726
Not insured/Don't know 50.2% 34.4% 6.8% 6.4% 2.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 45.3% 30.8% 11.8% 3.1% 9.0% 351
Northwest Ohio 43.7% 33.2% 12.0% 4.8% 6.2% 105
Central Ohio 42.9% 36.9% 11.0% 3.5% 5.7% 125
Southeast Ohio 39.6% 34.5% 13.6% 5.4% 6.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 39.9% 35.8% 15.3% 5.7% 3.3% 203
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Question 23c: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on whether they are male or female . . . very often,
somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 6.3% 18.5% 49.0% 21.2% 5.0% 844
Male 6.2% 14.5% 54.3% 20.9% 4.1% 402
Female 6.4% 22.1% 44.1% 21.5% 5.9% 442
African-American 4.8% 31.5% 43.1% 16.4% 4.1% 91
White Male 5.8% 12.7% 54.4% 22.5% 4.6% 360
White Female 6.6% 21.3% 44.9% 21.6% 5.5% 369
18to 29 8.1% 21.1% 49.0% 20.3% 1.5% 179
30to 45 4.7% 16.3% 55.4% 19.6% 3.9% 258
46 to 64 5.0% 17.6% 48.9% 25.7% 2.8% 243
65 and over 8.1% 20.2% 40.0% 19.3% 12.4% 147
Less than high school 9.4% 23.2% 42.0% 21.4% 4.0% 153
High school graduate 5.3% 18.8% 49.5% 21.8% 4.5% 299
Some college 4.4% 14.9% 51.4% 23.3% 5.9% 229
College graduate 7.8% 18.5% 51.5% 17.0% 5.1% 162
Below 100% FPL 6.9% 21.8% 38.2% 25.9% 7.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 15.4% 17.8% 47.1% 14.6% 5.1% 149
Above 200% FPL 2.7% 15.9% 55.6% 22.2% 3.6% 466
Registered to vote 6.9% 16.9% 48.7% 22.8% 4.7% 693
Not registered to vote 3.8% 26.2% 50.9% 13.4% 5.7% 149
Democrat 6.9% 19.2% 51.3% 17.6% 5.0% 381
Independent 5.4% 19.9% 41.7% 27.0% 6.0% 123
Republican 5.5% 16.2% 50.0% 23.6% 4.7% 322
Insured 6.2% 17.7% 50.8% 20.1% 5.2% 729
Not insured/Don't know 6.9% 23.7% 37.6% 28.5% 3.3% 115
Northeast Ohio 7.4% 15.7% 51.5% 19.9% 5.5% 351
Northwest Ohio 4.6% 29.2% 45.4% 15.9% 4.9% 105
Central Ohio 6.0% 13.5% 53.5% 21.6% 5.3% 125
Southeast Ohio 3.3% 24.0% 55.0% 16.9% .8% 59
Southwest Ohio 6.3% 19.2% 42.1% 27.1% 5.3% 205
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Question 23d: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on whether or not they are physically disabled . . .
very often, somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 12.0% 31.1% 37.5% 12.2% 7.3% 845
Male 13.8% 26.2% 42.4% 12.2% 5.4% 403
Female 10.3% 35.6% 33.0% 12.1% 9.0% 441
African-American 18.6% 37.4% 21.9% 13.9% 8.2% 91
White Male 13.3% 24.8% 43.8% 12.6% 5.4% 361
White Female 9.0% 36.3% 34.9% 11.4% 8.4% 368
18 to 29 23.3% 35.4% 27.3% 11.6% 2.3% 179
30to 45 7.0% 24.5% 50.9% 11.5% 6.1% 257
46 to 64 8.8% 30.9% 41.9% 11.2% 7.1% 243
65 and over 10.3% 38.4% 21.6% 16.0% 13.7% 148
Less than high school 33.4% 33.0% 16.5% 12.7% 4.4% 153
High school graduate 6.5% 34.5% 40.1% 10.7% 8.3% 298
Some college 7.6% 29.7% 41.0% 14.8% 6.9% 229
College graduate 7.3% 25.2% 47.6% 10.9% 8.9% 163
Below 100% FPL 27.3% 32.1% 25.0% 13.8% 1.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 20.6% 32.5% 26.4% 15.3% 5.1% 149
Above 200% FPL 5.7% 28.8% 46.5% 12.6% 6.3% 466
Registered to vote 10.3% 31.3% 39.8% 11.6% 7.0% 694
Not registered to vote 19.3% 30.7% 26.0% 15.3% 8.7% 148
Democrat 10.8% 37.2% 37.4% 9.5% 5.0% 381
Independent 19.4% 25.2% 26.4% 21.0% 8.0% 123
Republican 10.2% 27.1% 42.3% 11.8% 8.5% 322
Insured 10.3% 32.4% 38.0% 11.9% 7.5% 729
Not insured/Don't know 22.4% 23.3% 34.6% 14.1% 5.6% 115
Northeast Ohio 14.9% 27.4% 37.1% 11.9% 8.7% 351
Northwest Ohio 12.4% 36.2% 29.5% 9.7% 12.0% 106
Central Ohio 6.2% 31.6% 46.7% 11.8% 3.8% 125
Southeast Ohio 15.2% 30.7% 49.4% 4.7% 59
Southwest Ohio 9.1% 34.7% 33.2% 16.3% 6.6% 205
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Question 23e: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on how well-educated they are . . . very often,
somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 16.7% 32.5% 35.6% 10.3% 4.9% 844
Male 16.5% 27.4% 44.5% 7.3% 4.3% 403
Female 16.9% 37.2% 27.4% 13.1% 5.3% 440
African-American 32.0% 27.7% 23.1% 12.0% 5.1% 91
White Male 13.9% 27.3% 46.7% 8.0% 4.0% 361
White Female 15.0% 39.4% 28.2% 12.6% 4.8% 368
18 to 29 25.8% 30.6% 33.8% 6.4% 3.4% 179
30to 45 19.8% 33.1% 35.5% 8.3% 3.3% 256
46 to 64 12.3% 35.2% 37.7% 10.4% 4.4% 243
65 and over 8.3% 29.8% 34.9% 18.2% 8.7% 148
Less than high school 25.5% 35.6% 23.0% 14.1% 1.7% 153
High school graduate 14.8% 31.1% 37.0% 12.1% 5.0% 297
Some college 13.5% 32.9% 39.3% 8.5% 5.8% 229
College graduate 16.5% 31.9% 39.6% 6.3% 5.7% 163
Below 100% FPL 19.0% 28.8% 37.1% 15.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.7% 43.2% 20.9% 6.9% 5.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 13.6% 32.0% 41.7% 8.5% 4.2% 465
Registered to vote 15.6% 32.5% 37.3% 10.2% 4.4% 692
Not registered to vote 22.2% 32.7% 27.7% 11.2% 6.2% 149
Democrat 17.6% 36.8% 34.0% 7.6% 4.1% 381
Independent 14.9% 24.3% 36.5% 18.9% 5.5% 123
Republican 16.2% 31.3% 37.2% 10.6% 4.8% 322
Insured 16.2% 33.4% 35.4% 10.0% 5.0% 728
Not insured/Don't know 20.4% 27.2% 36.6% 12.6% 3.2% 115
Northeast Ohio 20.4% 31.6% 33.0% 9.6% 5.3% 351
Northwest Ohio 10.6% 31.8% 39.7% 8.8% 9.0% 106
Central Ohio 19.8% 34.5% 33.5% 8.9% 3.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 14.6% 32.9% 38.2% 14.1% 2% 59
Southwest Ohio 12.3% 33.1% 38.2% 12.1% 4.2% 204
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Question 23f: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on whether or not they are overweight . . . very often,

somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 12.4% 39.1% 33.9% 7.3% 7.3% 836
Male 10.4% 35.4% 41.2% 7.5% 5.5% 400
Female 14.2% 42.5% 27.1% 7.2% 9.0% 436
African-American 17.4% 47.8% 21.1% 8.2% 5.6% 90
White Male 10.2% 33.7% 42.5% 7.4% 6.2% 359
White Female 13.0% 43.5% 28.7% 6.0% 8.8% 363
18 to 29 6.6% 46.0% 39.0% 6.5% 1.9% 179
30to 45 11.7% 42.1% 35.3% 4.8% 6.1% 256
46 to 64 16.3% 35.4% 31.8% 10.0% 6.5% 241
65 and over 10.3% 34.4% 31.0% 8.4% 15.9% 143
Less than high school 19.9% 36.3% 30.6% 8.3% 5.0% 150
High school graduate 12.4% 40.3% 36.0% 5.0% 6.3% 295
Some college 9.6% 42.5% 30.4% 10.1% 7.4% 228
College graduate 9.4% 34.8% 38.3% 6.8% 10.7% 162
Below 100% FPL 17.4% 39.0% 25.8% 13.1% 4.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 19.5% 36.8% 32.7% 5.1% 5.9% 149
Above 200% FPL 9.5% 39.8% 36.2% 7.8% 6.7% 464
Registered to vote 11.3% 38.9% 35.7% 7.4% 6.7% 687
Not registered to vote 17.3% 40.8% 25.3% 7.0% 9.6% 147
Democrat 13.7% 45.0% 26.7% 6.9% 7.6% 378
Independent 17.4% 32.8% 33.8% 9.8% 6.3% 123
Republican 8.2% 35.5% 42.6% 6.6% 7.0% 318
Insured 12.1% 39.8% 33.4% 7.0% 7.8% 722
Not insured/Don't know 14.4% 35.0% 37.3% 9.4% 3.9% 114
Northeast Ohio 11.0% 40.1% 37.0% 4.2% 7.7% 346
Northwest Ohio 17.5% 34.1% 33.4% 5.0% 10.0% 105
Central Ohio 10.8% 34.6% 35.9% 10.9% 7.7% 125
Southeast Ohio 26.6% 32.1% 29.1% 8.3% 4.0% 58
Southwest Ohio 9.0% 44.6% 28.9% 11.4% 6.0% 203
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Question 23g: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on their sexual orientation—that is, if they are gay or
lesbian . . . very often, somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 6.5% 28.7% 34.9% 11.0% 18.9% 834
Male 5.9% 24.8% 41.3% 12.0% 16.1% 398
Female 7.1% 32.3% 29.0% 10.0% 21.4% 436
African-American 10.3% 43.4% 22.0% 10.3% 14.0% 89
White Male 5.3% 24.1% 43.4% 11.2% 15.9% 357
White Female 6.2% 30.4% 30.7% 9.9% 22.7% 364
18 to 29 4.7% 34.2% 42.7% 9.7% 8.6% 179
30to 45 6.9% 30.3% 40.0% 10.6% 12.1% 255
46 to 64 6.5% 30.9% 33.8% 11.8% 17.0% 236
65 and over 4.3% 17.5% 21.7% 13.0% 43.5% 146
Less than high school 9.0% 22.4% 35.2% 7.7% 25.7% 150
High school graduate 5.1% 33.8% 32.3% 9.9% 18.9% 294
Some college 5.4% 29.3% 36.1% 14.0% 15.2% 227
College graduate 8.5% 24.6% 37.9% 11.7% 17.3% 162
Below 100% FPL 12.4% 28.0% 23.7% 23.0% 13.0% 102
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9.6% 32.3% 28.2% 5.4% 24.6% 146
Above 200% FPL 4.3% 30.0% 41.6% 10.3% 13.8% 462
Registered to vote 6.8% 27.9% 35.4% 10.8% 19.2% 685
Not registered to vote 5.7% 32.5% 33.3% 11.9% 16.7% 147
Democrat 8.2% 32.6% 30.7% 9.7% 18.8% 375
Independent 3.7% 24.3% 33.1% 14.7% 24.2% 123
Republican 5.9% 26.0% 41.0% 10.7% 16.5% 319
Insured 6.5% 27.6% 37.0% 9.0% 19.9% 718
Not insured/Don't know 7.0% 35.8% 22.1% 23.3% 11.8% 115
Northeast Ohio 6.3% 26.7% 38.6% 7.7% 20.6% 350
Northwest Ohio 3.2% 45.8% 27.3% 6.3% 17.4% 103
Central Ohio 5.8% 29.9% 29.9% 12.1% 22.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 17.3% 21.1% 35.3% 10.2% 16.1% 56
Southwest Ohio 6.1% 24.7% 35.4% 18.5% 15.3% 201
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Question 23h: Generally speaking, how often do you think our health care system treats people unfairly based on how old they are . . . very often, somewhat often, not too often or never?

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Never Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 15.9% 36.3% 32.0% 12.2% 3.6% 845
Male 16.3% 29.6% 38.7% 12.3% 3.1% 403
Female 15.5% 42.3% 25.8% 12.2% 4.2% 442
African-American 37.2% 33.9% 10.7% 15.8% 2.5% 91
White Male 12.9% 32.2% 40.0% 11.9% 3.0% 361
White Female 13.5% 42.1% 29.5% 10.9% 4.1% 369
18 to 29 21.8% 36.4% 23.1% 16.4% 2.3% 179
30to 45 13.1% 39.0% 35.1% 9.0% 3.9% 258
46 to 64 16.6% 33.7% 37.8% 9.5% 2.4% 243
65 and over 11.9% 35.3% 29.6% 16.8% 6.4% 148
Less than high school 21.0% 34.8% 29.5% 12.0% 2.6% 153
High school graduate 14.5% 41.6% 28.7% 11.8% 3.5% 299
Some college 13.8% 34.1% 33.4% 13.1% 5.6% 229
College graduate 16.1% 31.0% 38.5% 12.2% 2.2% 163
Below 100% FPL 14.8% 39.9% 28.2% 14.3% 2.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 16.4% 37.3% 33.1% 9.0% 4.2% 149
Above 200% FPL 15.9% 34.8% 34.2% 12.0% 3.2% 467
Registered to vote 15.5% 33.8% 34.6% 12.4% 3.8% 694
Not registered to vote 17.2% 48.1% 19.9% 11.7% 3.1% 149
Democrat 15.8% 42.2% 29.8% 9.4% 2.8% 382
Independent 15.2% 33.2% 24.1% 22.0% 5.5% 123
Republican 15.5% 30.8% 37.9% 12.0% 3.8% 322
Insured 16.0% 36.1% 33.2% 10.8% 3.8% 730
Not insured/Don't know 15.0% 37.2% 24.6% 21.2% 1.9% 115
Northeast Ohio 20.5% 34.6% 29.4% 12.5% 3.1% 351
Northwest Ohio 21.3% 34.1% 26.6% 13.5% 4.5% 106
Central Ohio 8.7% 45.7% 35.8% 5.3% 4.5% 125
Southeast Ohio 19.7% 23.3% 41.4% 11.9% 3.7% 59
Southwest Ohio 8.5% 38.2% 34.2% 15.5% 3.6% 205
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Question 24a: From what you have seen or heard . . . do you think the average African-American person is more likely, or less likely than the
average white person to get health care they need, or is there no difference between African-Americans and whites?

More likely Less likely No difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 8.8% 42.4% 43.6% 5.2% 838
Male 9.4% 41.3% 45.0% 4.2% 397
Female 8.3% 43.3% 42.3% 6.1% 442
African-American 13.4% 60.4% 25.1% 1.0% 91
White Male 10.1% 38.8% 46.4% 4.7% 355
White Female 6.9% 41.7% 44.5% 6.9% 368
18 to 29 5.8% 47.3% 43.8% 3.2% 179
30to 45 4.4% 44.7% 47.0% 3.9% 257
46 to 64 12.5% 41.2% 41.7% 4.6% 240
65 and over 11.6% 35.5% 42.5% 10.4% 145
Less than high school 13.7% 30.1% 49.9% 6.4% 153
High school graduate 9.8% 37.2% 47.8% 5.2% 292
Some college 6.8% 44.6% 43.7% 4.9% 229
College graduate 5.4% 60.4% 29.5% 4.7% 162
Below 100% FPL 13.1% 25.9% 55.3% 5.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 4.2% 40.7% 51.3% 3.9% 145
Above 200% FPL 8.2% 49.4% 37.9% 4.5% 466
Registered to vote 9.2% 44.3% 40.9% 5.6% 688
Not registered to vote 7.1% 34.2% 55.4% 3.3% 148
Democrat 11.5% 46.2% 38.4% 3.9% 380
Independent 9.8% 34.4% 49.0% 6.8% 120
Republican 4.9% 41.8% 47.6% 5.7% 320
Insured 8.7% 43.4% 42.9% 5.0% 722
Not insured/Don't know 9.7% 36.3% 48.0% 5.9% 115
Northeast Ohio 8.1% 45.9% 39.9% 6.1% 348
Northwest Ohio 9.4% 42.8% 42.6% 5.2% 104
Central Ohio 8.4% 41.8% 46.2% 3.5% 123
Southeast Ohio 18.6% 14.3% 64.1% 2.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 7.2% 44.5% 42.8% 5.5% 205
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Question 24b: From what you have seen or heard . . . do you think the average African-American person is more likely, or less likely than the
average white person to have health insurance coverage, or is there no difference between African-Americans and whites?

More likely Less likely No difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 8.1% 51.5% 34.6% 5.9% 840
Male 8.8% 51.9% 33.5% 5.8% 399
Female 7.5% 51.0% 35.6% 5.9% 441
African-American 21.4% 56.7% 21.9% 91
White Male 7.3% 51.3% 35.0% 6.4% 356
White Female 5.7% 50.7% 36.4% 7.1% 368
18 to 29 12.7% 43.8% 37.0% 6.5% 179
30to 45 5.2% 53.5% 38.3% 2.9% 257
46 to 64 8.3% 55.3% 30.3% 6.1% 239
65 and over 5.2% 52.4% 32.0% 10.3% 148
Less than high school 7.1% 36.1% 48.2% 8.6% 150
High school graduate 11.5% 48.4% 35.0% 5.2% 298
Some college 5.9% 53.6% 34.5% 6.0% 229
College graduate 6.0% 68.6% 20.9% 4.5% 163
Below 100% FPL 20.1% 28.9% 46.9% 4.1% 100
Between 100% and 200% FPL 3.9% 39.2% 46.8% 10.1% 149
Above 200% FPL 7.5% 60.0% 28.0% 4.5% 466
Registered to vote 9.4% 53.4% 30.3% 6.9% 692
Not registered to vote 2.2% 42.2% 54.7% .9% 146
Democrat 9.2% 53.6% 32.1% 5.1% 379
Independent 5.4% 47.1% 42.0% 5.5% 122
Republican 8.0% 51.4% 33.4% 7.2% 321
Insured 7.6% 54.7% 31.2% 6.4% 724
Not insured/Don't know 11.0% 31.4% 55.3% 2.3% 115
Northeast Ohio 10.2% 53.6% 28.2% 7.9% 350
Northwest Ohio 7.8% 48.9% 39.4% 3.8% 102
Central Ohio 7.3% 48.0% 43.0% 1.7% 125
Southeast Ohio 2.9% 37.0% 52.3% 7.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 6.6% 55.2% 32.8% 5.3% 205
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Question 24c: From what you have seen or heard . . . do you think the average African-American person is more likely, or less likely than the
average white person to die from heart disease, or is there no difference between African-Americans and whites?

More likely Less likely No difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 41.1% 3.5% 46.0% 9.4% 841
Male 39.3% 3.7% 47.0% 10.0% 401
Female 42.8% 3.3% 45.1% 8.8% 440
African-American 58.6% 1.1% 36.8% 3.6% 91
White Male 39.7% 4.0% 45.8% 10.6% 358
White Female 38.8% 3.6% 47.5% 10.1% 367
18 to 29 27.6% 2.9% 62.7% 6.7% 179
30to 45 41.7% 5.7% 46.0% 6.6% 258
46 to 64 50.8% 2.9% 38.0% 8.3% 239
65 and over 40.0% 2.0% 39.8% 18.2% 148
Less than high school 26.8% .6% 59.4% 13.2% 153
High school graduate 33.7% 4.6% 53.3% 8.4% 296
Some college 46.6% 5.4% 39.0% 9.0% 229
College graduate 60.8% 1.8% 29.5% 7.9% 162
Below 100% FPL 41.2% 4.0% 53.7% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 31.8% 1.1% 53.6% 13.5% 147
Above 200% FPL 44.5% 4.5% 45.0% 6.0% 465
Registered to vote 45.4% 3.7% 41.1% 9.9% 689
Not registered to vote 22.2% 2.8% 68.4% 6.6% 149
Democrat 47.1% 4.5% 41.6% 6.9% 382
Independent 28.0% 2.1% 55.1% 14.8% 121
Republican 38.8% 3.2% 47.8% 10.2% 321
Insured 43.7% 3.6% 42.7% 10.1% 725
Not insured/Don't know 25.2% 3.4% 67.2% 4.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 38.7% 4.0% 45.2% 12.2% 350
Northwest Ohio 39.2% 1.9% 51.7% 7.2% 105
Central Ohio 56.1% 3.4% 34.6% 5.9% 123
Southeast Ohio 31.9% 6.7% 56.1% 5.2% 58
Southwest Ohio 39.9% 2.8% 48.5% 8.8% 204
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Question 24d: From what you have seen or heard . . . do you think the average African-American person is more likely, or less likely than the

average white person to die from cancer, or is there no difference between African-Americans and whites?

More likely Less likely No difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 22.1% 5.4% 64.0% 8.5% 840
Male 23.1% 5.0% 63.1% 8.8% 398
Female 21.1% 5.8% 64.8% 8.3% 441
African-American 50.1% 1.1% 44.4% 4.4% 91
White Male 22.2% 5.1% 63.8% 8.9% 356
White Female 15.8% 6.4% 68.4% 9.4% 368
18 to 29 15.8% 1.7% 79.6% 2.9% 179
30to 45 21.5% 6.5% 65.1% 6.8% 257
46 to 64 26.7% 7.1% 56.7% 9.5% 238
65 and over 19.6% 5.7% 57.8% 16.9% 148
Less than high school 12.3% 3.6% 76.5% 7.7% 150
High school graduate 22.5% 5.7% 64.8% 7.1% 296
Some college 22.6% 8.2% 59.0% 10.2% 229
College graduate 29.7% 2.9% 57.7% 9.7% 163
Below 100% FPL 27.4% 1.5% 66.8% 4.4% 100
Between 100% and 200% FPL 13.1% 6.7% 71.3% 8.9% 147
Above 200% FPL 23.5% 6.7% 62.8% 7.1% 466
Registered to vote 23.0% 6.0% 62.0% 9.1% 691
Not registered to vote 18.1% 3.0% 72.9% 6.1% 146
Democrat 29.1% 5.4% 58.4% 7.0% 378
Independent 13.1% 3.3% 73.2% 10.4% 122
Republican 17.2% 6.0% 67.6% 9.2% 322
Insured 21.8% 5.3% 63.5% 9.3% 724
Not insured/Don't know 23.9% 6.2% 67.1% 2.9% 115
Northeast Ohio 20.8% 6.4% 65.7% 7.2% 351
Northwest Ohio 26.1% 5.0% 62.0% 6.9% 102
Central Ohio 17.5% 3.7% 66.0% 12.7% 123
Southeast Ohio 18.0% 6.9% 60.0% 15.1% 59
Southwest Ohio 26.1% 4.7% 61.9% 7.3% 205
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Question 24e: From what you have seen or heard . . . do you think the average African-American person is more likely, or less likely than the
average white person to die from diabetes, or is there no difference between African-Americans and whites?

More likely Less likely No difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 39.3% 4.2% 45.0% 11.6% 839
Male 38.6% 4.6% 44.8% 12.0% 402
Female 39.9% 3.8% 45.1% 11.2% 437
African-American 75.2% 22.3% 2.5% 91
White Male 36.5% 4.7% 45.5% 13.3% 359
White Female 33.7% 4.4% 49.2% 12.7% 364
18 to 29 35.2% 2.9% 55.7% 6.2% 179
30to 45 39.4% 6.4% 46.8% 7.4% 258
46 to 64 47.1% 3.1% 38.7% 11.0% 240
65 and over 31.0% 2.8% 40.9% 25.4% 145
Less than high school 29.2% 2.9% 57.2% 10.7% 151
High school graduate 34.9% 5.5% 46.6% 12.9% 296
Some college 38.5% 5.2% 43.8% 12.5% 229
College graduate 57.9% 1.5% 31.9% 8.8% 162
Below 100% FPL 42.5% 5.9% 45.3% 6.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 29.9% 4.9% 47.7% 17.5% 144
Above 200% FPL 43.2% 4.3% 45.8% 6.7% 465
Registered to vote 42.2% 4.3% 40.6% 12.9% 687
Not registered to vote 25.9% 3.8% 64.8% 5.5% 149
Democrat 43.3% 5.7% 39.8% 11.1% 379
Independent 24.4% 3.4% 57.2% 15.0% 121
Republican 39.8% 2.8% 46.5% 10.9% 321
Insured 40.1% 3.6% 44.5% 11.8% 723
Not insured/Don't know 34.5% 7.8% 48.2% 9.5% 115
Northeast Ohio 41.1% 5.6% 41.1% 12.2% 347
Northwest Ohio 31.4% 4.6% 50.2% 13.8% 105
Central Ohio 39.5% 1.7% 45.9% 12.9% 123
Southeast Ohio 29.0% 5.5% 52.9% 12.5% 59
Southwest Ohio 43.1% 2.5% 46.1% 8.3% 205
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Question 25: From what you have seen or heard . . . the average AFRICAN-AMERICAN person lives longer than the average white person, the average
WHITE person lives longer than the average African-American person, or that there is NO DIFFERENCE between African-Americans and whites?

Average
African-American Average White person

person lives longer lives longer No Difference Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 1.9% 46.8% 44.6% 6.7% 843
Male 4% 51.4% 42.9% 5.3% 401
Female 3.2% 42.6% 46.2% 8.0% 442
African-American 7.4% 56.9% 28.2% 7.5% 91
White Male 5% 51.1% 42.5% 5.9% 358
White Female 2.0% 40.9% 49.6% 7.5% 369
18to 29 3.8% 35.7% 54.3% 6.2% 179
30to 45 .9% 44.0% 49.6% 5.4% 257
46 to 64 2.0% 50.7% 39.7% 7.6% 241
65 and over 1.2% 57.6% 34.4% 6.8% 148
Less than high school 4.6% 34.9% 52.9% 7.6% 153
High school graduate 1.7% 45.1% 48.2% 5.0% 297
Some college 1.1% 45.7% 45.0% 8.2% 229
College graduate .8% 63.0% 29.3% 6.9% 163
Below 100% FPL 3.5% 38.1% 55.5% 3.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.2% 39.5% 49.3% 10.1% 146
Above 200% FPL 1.0% 50.8% 42.0% 6.2% 466
Registered to vote 1.8% 48.3% 42.4% 7.6% 691
Not registered to vote 2.5% 40.1% 54.6% 2.8% 149
Democrat 1.8% 51.3% 43.3% 3.6% 382
Independent 5.6% 31.8% 54.4% 8.2% 122
Republican .5% 47.5% 42.8% 9.2% 321
Insured 1.5% 48.6% 44.0% 5.9% 727
Not insured/Don't know 4.1% 35.7% 48.8% 11.4% 115
Northeast Ohio 3.5% 45.4% 45.6% 5.5% 351
Northwest Ohio 1.0% 54.8% 35.3% 8.9% 106
Central Ohio .5% 45.2% 43.0% 11.3% 123
Southeast Ohio 3.1% 39.4% 48.3% 9.1% 59
Southwest Ohio 48.1% 47.7% 4.2% 204
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Question 26: Thinking about health coverage . . . should insurance companies cover MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT at the same
levels as they do physical health treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 81.9% 16.0% 2.1% 839
Male 76.9% 20.8% 2.3% 400
Female 86.5% 11.7% 1.8% 439
African-American 92.1% 5.7% 2.2% 91
White Male 75.9% 22.1% 2.0% 358
White Female 85.2% 12.9% 1.9% 366
18to 29 85.4% 13.2% 1.5% 179
30to 45 78.3% 19.1% 2.6% 255
46 to 64 84.4% 14.8% .8% 243
65 and over 79.9% 16.7% 3.4% 145
Less than high school 81.6% 17.8% .6% 153
High school graduate 81.1% 15.4% 3.5% 296
Some college 79.7% 17.9% 2.4% 228
College graduate 86.7% 12.9% 4% 161
Below 100% FPL 76.7% 21.4% 1.9% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.7% 16.7% 2.6% 145
Above 200% FPL 83.3% 15.0% 1.7% 464
Registered to vote 82.2% 15.8% 2.0% 689
Not registered to vote 80.5% 17.1% 2.4% 148
Democrat 90.0% 7.7% 2.3% 381
Independent 74.1% 22.3% 3.7% 122
Republican 75.4% 23.3% 1.3% 318
Insured 82.8% 15.1% 2.1% 723
Not insured/Don't know 76.2% 22.2% 1.6% 115
Northeast Ohio 84.2% 13.8% 2.0% 351
Northwest Ohio 84.3% 13.1% 2.5% 104
Central Ohio 85.1% 12.6% 2.3% 122
Southeast Ohio 76.8% 22.0% 1.2% 58
Southwest Ohio 76.3% 21.7% 2.0% 203
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Question 27: Thinking about health coverage . . . should insurance companies cover SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT at the
same levels as they do physical health treatment . . . EVEN IF it means that the amount you pay for insurance coverage will go up?

Yes No Don't Know Count
Ohio Residents 54.6% 42.7% 2.7% 839
Male 50.7% 48.3% 1.1% 400
Female 58.2% 37.6% 4.3% 439
African-American 46.7% 47.2% 6.1% 91
White Male 52.0% 47.0% 1.0% 358
White Female 60.3% 36.5% 3.2% 366
18to 29 55.5% 44.0% 5% 179
30to 45 51.5% 45.4% 3.1% 258
46 to 64 61.8% 36.5% 1.7% 240
65 and over 44.0% 49.0% 7.0% 146
Less than high school 43.1% 56.1% .8% 150
High school graduate 58.5% 37.8% 3.7% 296
Some college 51.3% 45.5% 3.3% 229
College graduate 63.1% 34.9% 2.0% 163
Below 100% FPL 41.9% 54.2% 3.9% 100
Between 100% and 200% FPL 56.4% 40.9% 2.7% 148
Above 200% FPL 56.1% 42.7% 1.3% 467
Registered to vote 58.2% 38.8% 3.0% 690
Not registered to vote 38.4% 59.9% 1.7% 146
Democrat 59.2% 38.0% 2.8% 377
Independent 46.6% 50.3% 3.1% 123
Republican 52.5% 44.9% 2.6% 322
Insured 54.9% 42.0% 3.1% 724
Not insured/Don't know 52.6% 46.7% 7% 115
Northeast Ohio 54.4% 42.1% 3.5% 351
Northwest Ohio 51.8% 43.5% 4.7% 103
Central Ohio 57.3% 41.1% 1.6% 125
Southeast Ohio 40.4% 58.4% 1.2% 58
Southwest Ohio 58.7% 39.6% 1.6% 202

Ohio Poll #102, April 2005

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

Page 40



Question 28: People with mental health problems, such as depression or nerves, are largely to blame for their own condition . .. do you agree or disagree?

Strongly Agree Lean toward Neither, Lean toward Disagree Strongly

agree somewhat agreeing Not sure, DK disagreeing somewhat disagree Count
Ohio Residents 6.1% 11.1% 5% 1.2% 5% 31.2% 49.6% 845
Male 7.6% 11.7% .6% 1.1% 2% 37.9% 41.0% 403
Female 4.7% 10.5% A% 1.3% 7% 25.0% 57.4% 442
African-American 6.8% 3.1% 1.3% 26.5% 62.3% 91
White Male 8.5% 12.6% .6% .9% 2% 36.9% 40.3% 361
White Female 3.8% 11.3% 2% 1.6% .8% 26.6% 55.6% 369
18to 29 4.8% 11.5% 38.5% 45.3% 179
30to 45 7.7% 9.3% .3% 5% .9% 30.4% 50.9% 257
46 to 64 3.9% 6.5% .6% 1.1% .3% 28.6% 59.0% 244
65 and over 7.5% 22.4% .6% 3.0% 7% 30.2% 35.6% 148
Less than high school 12.2% 18.3% 9% 23.0% 45.5% 153
High school graduate 6.0% 11.2% 9% 2.7% .5% 33.0% 45.7% 299
Some college 4.5% 8.6% 4% 1% 31.8% 54.0% 229
College graduate 2.4% 7.5% 1% 4% 35.0% 53.9% 162
Below 100% FPL 9.7% 9.9% 1.0% 22.7% 56.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.6% 15.3% .5% 31.7% 44.9% 148
Above 200% FPL 4.9% 9.9% 5% A% A% 33.4% 50.5% 467
Registered to vote 5.6% 9.9% .6% 1.5% .6% 29.9% 52.0% 693
Not registered to vote 8.4% 16.8% 37.1% 37.6% 149
Democrat 4.5% 11.4% .0% 7% 27.8% 55.5% 382
Independent 9.1% 11.7% 3.9% 1.3% 27.5% 46.4% 123
Republican 6.9% 11.0% 1.2% .8% 7% 36.7% 42.8% 322
Insured 6.8% 11.7% .5% .8% .5% 31.0% 48.6% 729
Not insured/Don't know 1.2% 6.9% 2% 3.9% 32.8% 55.0% 115
Northeast Ohio 6.1% 10.9% .3% 1.5% 3% 29.2% 51.7% 351
Northwest Ohio 4.1% 5.1% .6% 39.3% 50.8% 106
Central Ohio 6.6% 18.9% 1.5% .9% 24.6% 47.6% 124
Southeast Ohio 6.8% 18.4% 1.2% 28.5% 45.2% 59
Southwest Ohio 6.4% 7.7% 1.1% 1.5% .6% 35.1% 47.7% 205
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Question 29: People with substance abuse problems are largely to blame for their own condition .. . do you agree or disagree?

Strongly Agree Lean toward Neither, Lean toward Disagree Strongly

agree somewhat agreeing Not sure, DK disagreeing somewhat disagree Count
Ohio Residents 50.1% 21.8% 1.4% 1.7% .3% 16.8% 8.0% 844
Male 55.4% 22.8% .8% 2% 13.7% 7.1% 403
Female 45.2% 20.8% 1.9% 3.0% .6% 19.6% 8.9% 441
African-American 59.6% 12.5% 1.1% 19.1% 7.8% 91
White Male 55.4% 24.1% .9% 2% 11.9% 7.6% 361
White Female 42.8% 22.8% 1.9% 3.3% 7% 20.0% 8.6% 367
18to 29 51.0% 17.6% 1.7% 2.6% 18.9% 8.1% 179
30to 45 48.5% 23.5% .9% .6% .3% 20.8% 5.6% 258
46 to 64 49.2% 21.7% 2.0% .9% 15.1% 11.1% 243
65 and over 55.5% 22.9% 1.2% 3.4% 1.2% 8.5% 7.3% 148
Less than high school 71.9% 7.8% 4% 3.4% 7.8% 8.6% 153
High school graduate 51.7% 20.7% .6% 1.6% .6% 17.2% 7.6% 298
Some college 43.4% 26.1% 2.4% .6% 19.7% 7.8% 229
College graduate 35.6% 30.8% 2.3% 1.6% .5% 20.4% 8.6% 163
Below 100% FPL 64.8% 4.0% .9% 1.7% 20.9% 7.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 50.6% 23.3% 2.2% 2.6% 9.9% 11.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 47.1% 25.3% 1.1% .8% 2% 18.2% 7.3% 467
Registered to vote 47.4% 24.0% 1.6% 1.2% 4% 17.0% 8.4% 692
Not registered to vote 62.7% 10.6% 4% 4.0% 15.9% 6.4% 149
Democrat 43.9% 23.0% 1.0% 1.6% 5% 20.8% 9.3% 381
Independent 66.4% 15.2% 4% 12.8% 5.2% 123
Republican 50.6% 23.1% 2.3% 2.4% 2% 13.4% 8.0% 322
Insured 50.5% 21.8% 1.1% 1.4% A% 17.0% 7.9% 729
Not insured/Don't know 47.5% 21.7% 3.1% 3.4% 15.4% 8.9% 115
Northeast Ohio 48.9% 18.7% 1.6% 2.4% 18.1% 10.3% 351
Northwest Ohio 56.2% 21.8% .6% .8% 12.6% 7.9% 106
Central Ohio 42.5% 27.0% 2.3% 2.2% .6% 17.4% 8.0% 125
Southeast Ohio 48.8% 24.5% 3.0% 3.1% 12.3% 8.3% 59
Southwest Ohio 53.9% 23.1% 4% 1.0% 17.6% 4.0% 203
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Question 31a: How important is it to you that Ohio Medicaid provide health care coverage to . . . Disabled adults who cannot work . . . very important, somewhat
important, not very important, or not at all important?

Somewhat

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not at All Important Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 76.7% 20.2% 2.3% .6% 2% 844
Male 72.1% 23.7% 3.3% .6% .3% 403
Female 80.8% 17.1% 1.4% .6% 1% 441
African-American 84.9% 6.2% 6.1% 2.8% 91
White Male 72.9% 24.2% 2.2% .3% 4% 361
White Female 78.1% 19.8% 1.6% .3% 2% 368
18to 29 76.6% 18.7% 4.7% 179
30to 45 75.2% 19.3% 4.1% 9% 5% 257
46 to 64 79.9% 19.6% 2% .3% 244
65 and over 71.2% 27.1% .3% 1.4% 147
Less than high school 87.3% 10.5% 2.3% 153
High school graduate 77.0% 18.1% 3.6% .8% 4% 298
Some college 72.2% 26.1% 1.2% .5% 229
College graduate 72.2% 25.2% 1.5% .8% 4% 162
Below 100% FPL 95.2% 4.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 82.0% 13.7% 4.3% 149
Above 200% FPL 70.6% 25.6% 2.5% .8% 4% 466
Registered to vote 74.4% 22.0% 2.8% 1% 1% 693
Not registered to vote 87.2% 11.9% .9% 149
Democrat 80.2% 18.9% 4% 4% 382
Independent 86.7% 13.3% 123
Republican 68.5% 24.8% 5.5% .6% .6% 322
Insured 76.6% 20.7% 2.1% 4% .3% 728
Not insured/Don't know 77.2% 17.4% 3.6% 1.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 79.8% 15.8% 3.0% 1.1% 4% 351
Northwest Ohio 70.4% 29.0% .6% 106
Central Ohio 77.6% 21.8% .6% 124
Southeast Ohio 73.9% 25.3% .8% 59
Southwest Ohio 74.8% 20.9% 4.1% 2% 205
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Question 31b: How important is it to you that Ohio Medicaid provide health care coverage to .. . Elderly people who cannot afford nursing homes . .
. very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important?

Somewhat

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not at All Important Count
Ohio Residents 85.8% 12.4% 1.5% .3% 846
Male 81.1% 16.4% 1.9% .6% 403
Female 90.0% 8.8% 1.1% 442
African-American 95.3% 4.7% 91
White Male 81.1% 16.5% 2.0% 4% 361
White Female 88.3% 10.4% 1.3% 369
18to 29 86.7% 11.1% 1.7% .6% 179
30to 45 83.3% 14.0% 2.3% 4% 258
46 to 64 87.2% 11.4% 1.2% 2% 244
65 and over 85.7% 13.8% 5% 148
Less than high school 93.3% 6.7% 153
High school graduate 88.1% 10.0% 2.0% 299
Some college 82.5% 15.5% 1.6% 4% 229
College graduate 79.0% 18.2% 1.9% 1.0% 163
Below 100% FPL 97.7% .9% 4% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 87.0% 11.1% 1.9% 149
Above 200% FPL 81.4% 16.6% 1.7% .3% 467
Registered to vote 84.4% 13.6% 1.8% 2% 694
Not registered to vote 92.2% 6.8% .3% 1% 149
Democrat 90.3% 9.4% 2% 1% 382
Independent 90.1% 9.6% 3% 123
Republican 78.7% 17.0% 3.6% 7% 322
Insured 85.1% 13.6% 1.0% 4% 730
Not insured/Don't know 90.1% 5.2% 4.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 86.7% 12.5% .8% 351
Northwest Ohio 83.9% 13.5% 1.6% 1.0% 106
Central Ohio 87.0% 11.9% 1.1% 125
Southeast Ohio 87.9% 9.2% 2.9% 59
Southwest Ohio 83.8% 13.0% 2.5% 7% 205
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Question 31c: How important is it to you that Ohio Medicaid provide health care coverage to .. . Low-income working parents who cannot get health insurance where they
work . . . very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important?

Somewhat

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not at All Important Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 71.7% 25.5% 1.4% 1.2% 2% 846
Male 67.8% 28.9% 1.8% 1.4% 403
Female 75.3% 22.3% .9% 1.0% 5% 442
African-American 87.0% 10.5% 1.3% 1.2% 91
White Male 67.9% 28.9% 2.0% 1.2% 361
White Female 71.8% 25.7% 1.0% 1.2% .3% 369
18t0 29 76.7% 23.3% 179
30to 45 69.7% 27.1% 2.3% 1.0% 258
46 to 64 73.2% 23.8% 1.7% 1.3% 244
65 and over 66.7% 28.6% 1.0% 3.0% 7% 148
Less than high school 80.2% 18.1% 1.7% 153
High school graduate 73.3% 25.1% .8% .8% 299
Some college 66.1% 29.8% 3.1% .6% 4% 229
College graduate 68.5% 27.2% 1.1% 2.5% 1% 163
Below 100% FPL 84.4% 13.1% 1.5% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 76.0% 21.2% 2.1% 1% 149
Above 200% FPL 67.9% 29.7% 1.5% 9% 467
Registered to vote 70.9% 26.1% 1.5% 1.5% 694
Not registered to vote 75.6% 22.4% 5% 1.4% 149
Democrat 76.5% 21.6% 5% 9% .6% 382
Independent 72.4% 27.1% .5% 123
Republican 66.2% 28.9% 2.7% 2.1% 322
Insured 71.6% 25.6% 1.6% 1.0% .3% 730
Not insured/Don't know 72.0% 25.2% 2.8% 115
Northeast Ohio 73.2% 23.0% 1.7% 1.4% .6% 351
Northwest Ohio 69.2% 25.9% 2.4% 2.5% 106
Central Ohio 65.1% 34.3% .6% 125
Southeast Ohio 71.6% 27.6% .8% 59
Southwest Ohio 74.5% 23.5% 1.2% .8% 205
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Question 31d: How important is it to you that Ohio Medicaid provide health care coverage to .. . Children in low-income families that do not have other health insurance . .

. very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at all important?

Somewhat

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not at All Important Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 81.2% 16.8% 1.6% 1% 2% 846
Male 79.6% 18.1% 2.0% .3% 403
Female 82.7% 15.6% 1.2% 5% 442
African-American 91.6% 6.3% .8% 1.2% 91
White Male 79.1% 18.6% 2.0% .3% 361
White Female 80.1% 18.2% 1.5% .3% 369
18to 29 89.5% 8.8% 1.7% 179
30to 45 79.6% 19.2% 1.2% 258
46 to 64 85.0% 12.5% 2.3% 2% 244
65 and over 69.5% 28.0% 1.2% .5% 7% 148
Less than high school 86.5% 11.7% 1.8% 153
High school graduate 80.4% 17.3% 2.3% 299
Some college 77.6% 20.7% 1.2% 4% 229
College graduate 82.9% 14.9% .8% .8% 1% 163
Below 100% FPL 92.9% 5.1% 1.1% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 82.9% 14.4% 1.9% 1% 149
Above 200% FPL 80.0% 17.8% 1.9% .3% 467
Registered to vote 79.7% 18.3% 1.8% 2% 694
Not registered to vote 88.2% 9.8% .6% 1.4% 149
Democrat 82.3% 16.8% 2% 1% .6% 382
Independent 81.5% 15.7% 2.8% 123
Republican 80.0% 17.1% 2.7% 2% 322
Insured 81.0% 17.2% 1.5% 1% .3% 730
Not insured/Don't know 82.5% 14.2% 2.6% 7% 115
Northeast Ohio 83.9% 14.4% 1.1% .6% 351
Northwest Ohio 84.3% 14.7% 1.1% 106
Central Ohio 74.7% 22.0% 2.6% .6% 125
Southeast Ohio 79.9% 20.1% 59
Southwest Ohio 79.5% 17.7% 2.6% 2% 205
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Question 31e: How important is it to you that Ohio Medicaid provide health care coverage to .. . Low-income pregnant women ... very important, somewhat important,

not very important, or not at all important?

Somewhat

Very Important Important Not Very Important Not at All Important Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 64.9% 28.1% 3.8% 2.5% 7% 843
Male 60.1% 31.7% 3.8% 3.7% 1% 403
Female 69.3% 24.8% 3.7% 1.4% .8% 441
African-American 77.5% 20.4% 2.2% 91
White Male 59.8% 32.0% 3.6% 3.9% 1% 361
White Female 66.7% 26.5% 4.4% 1.7% 1% 367
18to 29 82.0% 16.6% 1.5% 179
30to 45 66.0% 27.2% 2.2% 4.7% 258
46 to 64 63.6% 30.6% 3.7% 2.0% 1% 243
65 and over 43.0% 40.8% 11.6% 2.9% 1.6% 147
Less than high school 60.5% 27.9% 6.3% 4.6% .8% 153
High school graduate 62.2% 30.5% 4.7% 2.1% 4% 297
Some college 69.6% 25.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.1% 229
College graduate 67.9% 27.8% 2.5% 1.8% 162
Below 100% FPL 77.5% 15.6% 5.0% 1.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 66.2% 26.5% 5.4% 1.9% 148
Above 200% FPL 65.0% 29.6% 2.5% 2.3% .6% 466
Registered to vote 63.5% 29.8% 3.8% 2.5% 4% 693
Not registered to vote 71.4% 20.7% 3.5% 2.6% 1.8% 148
Democrat 68.9% 26.3% 2.5% 2.0% 4% 381
Independent 48.7% 33.5% 8.2% 5.8% 3.8% 123
Republican 66.0% 28.7% 3.7% 1.7% 321
Insured 62.6% 29.9% 4.0% 2.6% 9% 727
Not insured/Don't know 78.9% 17.0% 2.4% 1.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 69.2% 25.8% 2.2% 2.0% 1% 350
Northwest Ohio 63.0% 29.3% 3.2% 1.0% 3.5% 105
Central Ohio 57.4% 31.4% 7.1% 4.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 58.7% 34.9% 6.4% 59
Southwest Ohio 64.9% 27.5% 3.9% 3.7% 205
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Question MEDa: Ohio lawmakers are currently considering changes to Ohio’s Medicaid Program. Please tell me whether you would favor or oppose the following changes.
What about . .. Reducing the number of low income working parents who receive health coverage through the Ohio Medicaid program; would you favor or oppose this change?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 24.3% 73.7% 1.9% 843
Male 21.9% 77.7% 4% 403
Female 26.5% 70.1% 3.4% 439
African-American 14.0% 85.1% 9% 90
White Male 22.7% 76.9% 4% 361
White Female 28.4% 68.0% 3.6% 367
18to 29 20.1% 79.9% 179
30to 45 29.4% 69.5% 1.1% 258
46 to 64 22.1% 77.2% 1% 242
65 and over 26.4% 66.4% 7.2% 148
Less than high school 24.7% 71.5% 3.8% 153
High school graduate 24.8% 72.6% 2.6% 297
Some college 23.8% 75.5% .8% 229
College graduate 24.1% 75.3% .6% 163
Below 100% FPL 13.8% 86.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.7% 76.9% 4.4% 149
Above 200% FPL 26.4% 72.6% 1.0% 466
Registered to vote 25.5% 72.4% 2.2% 691
Not registered to vote 18.9% 80.2% .9% 149
Democrat 18.7% 78.8% 2.4% 380
Independent 25.0% 73.2% 1.8% 123
Republican 30.3% 68.2% 1.5% 322
Insured 25.9% 72.0% 2.1% 728
Not insured/Don't know 14.1% 84.9% 1.0% 115
Northeast Ohio 20.6% 77.6% 1.8% 351
Northwest Ohio 22.3% 76.9% .8% 106
Central Ohio 25.4% 69.2% 5.4% 125
Southeast Ohio 25.1% 72.2% 2.6% 59
Southwest Ohio 31.0% 68.7% .4% 203
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Question MEDb: Ohio lawmakers are currently considering changes to Ohio’s Medicaid Program. Please tell me whether you would favor or oppose the following changes.
What about . .. Reducing the number of health care services, such as dental and vision care, covered by Ohio Medicaid; would you favor or oppose this change?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 32.5% 66.0% 1.5% 842
Male 34.2% 64.8% 9% 400
Female 30.9% 67.0% 2.1% 441
African-American 10.0% 86.9% 3.1% 91
White Male 36.7% 62.8% 5% 358
White Female 34.9% 62.9% 2.2% 368
18to 29 19.7% 79.9% 4% 179
30to 45 40.2% 59.5% .3% 255
46 to 64 31.1% 67.3% 1.6% 244
65 and over 40.1% 54.8% 5.1% 148
Less than high school 30.9% 68.3% .8% 153
High school graduate 29.5% 68.1% 2.4% 296
Some college 32.5% 66.8% 7% 229
College graduate 39.7% 58.6% 1.8% 162
Below 100% FPL 16.8% 83.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.7% 73.2% 1.1% 149
Above 200% FPL 39.6% 59.7% .8% 464
Registered to vote 33.4% 65.0% 1.5% 690
Not registered to vote 28.1% 70.3% 1.6% 149
Democrat 29.7% 69.4% 1.0% 382
Independent 26.3% 71.2% 2.5% 123
Republican 38.6% 59.5% 1.9% 319
Insured 35.4% 62.9% 1.8% 726
Not insured/Don't know 14.3% 85.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 33.5% 64.3% 2.3% 351
Northwest Ohio 26.9% 71.7% 1.5% 106
Central Ohio 34.3% 64.1% 1.6% 122
Southeast Ohio 17.8% 82.2% 59
Southwest Ohio 36.8% 62.5% 7% 204
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Question 32a: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on State aid for public schools in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 18.8% 80.0% 1.2% 839
Male 19.1% 80.7% 2% 401
Female 18.6% 79.4% 2.0% 439
African-American 21.8% 77.1% 1.1% 91
White Male 18.3% 81.7% 358
White Female 18.7% 78.8% 2.4% 366
18to 29 14.0% 85.5% 5% 179
30to 45 17.7% 82.3% 257
46 to 64 22.4% 77.6% 243
65 and over 21.8% 72.1% 6.2% 146
Less than high school 22.9% 75.4% 1.6% 152
High school graduate 19.6% 77.9% 2.5% 297
Some college 17.5% 82.5% 226
College graduate 15.5% 84.5% 162
Below 100% FPL 24.8% 75.2% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 18.9% 79.4% 1.7% 148
Above 200% FPL 16.9% 82.9% 2% 463
Registered to vote 18.2% 80.5% 1.2% 688
Not registered to vote 21.8% 77.3% .9% 149
Democrat 17.5% 81.5% 1.0% 378
Independent 21.0% 77.3% 1.6% 123
Republican 19.8% 79.2% 1.0% 321
Insured 19.2% 79.6% 1.2% 725
Not insured/Don't know 16.5% 82.8% 7% 114
Northeast Ohio 17.2% 81.3% 1.5% 347
Northwest Ohio 24.7% 75.3% 106
Central Ohio 13.5% 84.2% 2.3% 124
Southeast Ohio 19.8% 78.7% 1.5% 58
Southwest Ohio 21.5% 78.2% .4% 204
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Question 32b: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on State aid for higher education in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 38.1% 60.2% 1.7% 845
Male 42.8% 56.4% .8% 403
Female 33.9% 63.7% 2.4% 441
African-American 22.6% 76.9% .5% 91
White Male 43.5% 55.5% 9% 361
White Female 37.0% 60.5% 2.4% 368
18to 29 23.2% 76.8% 179
30to 45 42.2% 57.5% .3% 258
46 to 64 41.5% 58.0% 5% 244
65 and over 43.8% 48.7% 7.5% 148
Less than high school 41.0% 58.1% .8% 153
High school graduate 38.3% 59.7% 2.0% 299
Some college 38.4% 59.7% 1.9% 229
College graduate 34.8% 64.3% .9% 163
Below 100% FPL 37.8% 61.2% 1.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 36.0% 63.5% .5% 148
Above 200% FPL 40.0% 59.5% .6% 467
Registered to vote 37.7% 60.8% 1.5% 693
Not registered to vote 40.4% 57.9% 1.7% 149
Democrat 35.8% 62.4% 1.8% 382
Independent 39.8% 57.6% 2.6% 123
Republican 39.9% 59.2% 9% 322
Insured 39.0% 59.1% 1.9% 730
Not insured/Don't know 32.6% 67.4% 115
Northeast Ohio 38.8% 58.3% 2.9% 351
Northwest Ohio 36.5% 62.6% 1.0% 106
Central Ohio 44.3% 55.7% 125
Southeast Ohio 38.1% 60.5% 1.5% 59
Southwest Ohio 34.1% 65.0% .9% 205
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Question 32c: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on Temporary cash assistance for needy families in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 33.5% 63.4% 3.1% 836
Male 37.4% 62.6% .0% 400
Female 29.9% 64.1% 6.0% 437
African-American 13.2% 81.7% 5.1% 90
White Male 39.5% 60.5% .0% 358
White Female 32.7% 61.4% 5.8% 364
18to 29 26.1% 73.4% 4% 179
30to 45 40.0% 57.9% 2.2% 257
46 to 64 35.7% 62.0% 2.3% 238
65 and over 28.0% 62.8% 9.2% 146
Less than high school 35.8% 62.0% 2.2% 153
High school graduate 26.4% 70.7% 3.0% 296
Some college 36.0% 61.3% 2.7% 225
College graduate 41.2% 53.9% 5.0% 161
Below 100% FPL 25.8% 69.5% 4.7% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 31.2% 67.0% 1.8% 149
Above 200% FPL 37.8% 60.3% 1.8% 463
Registered to vote 33.5% 63.4% 3.1% 686
Not registered to vote 34.1% 62.6% 3.4% 148
Democrat 30.9% 65.3% 3.8% 377
Independent 31.2% 67.0% 1.8% 123
Republican 37.7% 59.3% 3.0% 319
Insured 35.0% 61.5% 3.5% 722
Not insured/Don't know 24.2% 74.9% 1.0% 115
Northeast Ohio 30.4% 65.0% 4.6% 347
Northwest Ohio 33.7% 64.9% 1.4% 106
Central Ohio 43.5% 53.2% 3.4% 124
Southeast Ohio 28.1% 70.0% 1.8% 59
Southwest Ohio 34.2% 64.0% 1.8% 200
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Question 32d: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on State aid to cities and local governments in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 56.6% 40.5% 2.9% 843
Male 57.1% 41.7% 1.1% 403
Female 56.1% 39.3% 4.6% 440
African-American 51.1% 45.4% 3.6% 91
White Male 58.1% 40.6% 1.3% 361
White Female 56.8% 39.1% 4.2% 366
18to 29 57.3% 42.7% 179
30to 45 56.4% 42.5% 1.1% 257
46 to 64 56.4% 40.4% 3.2% 242
65 and over 56.5% 36.5% 7.0% 148
Less than high school 66.0% 31.4% 2.6% 153
High school graduate 56.3% 39.8% 3.9% 298
Some college 52.4% 46.8% .8% 229
College graduate 54.5% 41.6% 4.0% 162
Below 100% FPL 61.6% 37.9% .6% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 54.3% 42.9% 2.8% 148
Above 200% FPL 56.6% 41.9% 1.6% 466
Registered to vote 52.9% 44.5% 2.6% 691
Not registered to vote 74.3% 21.7% 4.0% 149
Democrat 56.1% 40.3% 3.6% 381
Independent 75.3% 21.4% 3.3% 123
Republican 50.0% 48.1% 1.9% 321
Insured 56.1% 40.9% 3.0% 727
Not insured/Don't know 60.0% 37.1% 2.8% 115
Northeast Ohio 57.8% 38.6% 3.6% 351
Northwest Ohio 55.9% 41.0% 3.1% 106
Central Ohio 51.4% 46.8% 1.8% 123
Southeast Ohio 52.4% 45.5% 2.1% 59
Southwest Ohio 59.2% 38.0% 2.7% 204
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Question 32e: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on State highway programs in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 53.9% 45.1% 1.0% 842
Male 51.4% 48.1% 5% 401
Female 56.2% 42.3% 1.5% 441
African-American 56.2% 41.5% 2.3% 91
White Male 51.8% 48.2% 359
White Female 54.8% 43.7% 1.5% 368
18to 29 64.3% 35.7% 179
30to 45 64.7% 34.9% 4% 258
46 to 64 43.5% 55.7% 9% 243
65 and over 39.1% 57.8% 3.1% 147
Less than high school 58.0% 40.5% 1.5% 153
High school graduate 47.9% 50.8% 1.3% 297
Some college 56.4% 42.7% .9% 228
College graduate 57.8% 41.9% .3% 163
Below 100% FPL 59.0% 41.0% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 62.6% 34.7% 2.7% 148
Above 200% FPL 52.3% 47.3% 4% 465
Registered to vote 51.5% 47.4% 1.1% 691
Not registered to vote 64.9% 34.2% .9% 149
Democrat 58.2% 40.9% 9% 379
Independent 43.1% 53.4% 3.5% 123
Republican 53.2% 46.6% 2% 322
Insured 53.5% 45.4% 1.0% 726
Not insured/Don't know 55.9% 43.1% 1.0% 115
Northeast Ohio 60.8% 38.5% 7% 349
Northwest Ohio 42.4% 56.4% 1.2% 106
Central Ohio 54.0% 45.1% 9% 125
Southeast Ohio 42.2% 55.2% 2.6% 59
Southwest Ohio 51.3% 47.5% 1.1% 204
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Question 32f: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on Public security, including
state police and prisons in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 28.2% 69.9% 1.9% 841
Male 30.4% 69.0% .6% 402
Female 26.2% 70.7% 3.1% 439
African-American 34.2% 65.3% .5% 91
White Male 31.7% 67.8% 5% 359
White Female 23.7% 73.2% 3.1% 366
18to 29 39.5% 60.5% 179
30to 45 28.7% 70.6% 1% 256
46 to 64 20.9% 78.4% 1% 244
65 and over 25.0% 67.9% 7.1% 147
Less than high school 31.6% 66.7% 1.6% 152
High school graduate 26.5% 71.4% 2.1% 299
Some college 28.4% 71.0% .6% 226
College graduate 28.0% 69.0% 2.9% 163
Below 100% FPL 30.9% 69.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 22.4% 76.1% 1.5% 148
Above 200% FPL 28.9% 70.2% .8% 464
Registered to vote 27.5% 70.7% 1.9% 691
Not registered to vote 31.7% 67.0% 1.4% 148
Democrat 34.8% 63.9% 1.3% 379
Independent 30.4% 67.9% 1.7% 122
Republican 20.0% 77.6% 2.5% 322
Insured 24.8% 73.0% 2.2% 725
Not insured/Don't know 48.9% 51.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 29.2% 68.6% 2.2% 348
Northwest Ohio 26.3% 71.7% 2.1% 106
Central Ohio 22.2% 75.4% 2.4% 123
Southeast Ohio 15.7% 82.8% 1.5% 59
Southwest Ohio 34.7% 64.2% 1.1% 205
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Question 32g: Would you favor or oppose having the State of Ohio SPEND LESS MONEY on State efforts to improve the environment in order to pay for Ohio’s Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 50.1% 48.2% 1.7% 843
Male 54.5% 44.7% 9% 402
Female 46.2% 51.4% 2.5% 441
African-American 42.2% 55.4% 2.4% 91
White Male 56.2% 42.8% 1.0% 360
White Female 45.9% 51.8% 2.3% 368
18to 29 43.2% 55.9% 9% 179
30to 45 57.5% 41.8% 1% 257
46 to 64 50.8% 48.8% .3% 243
65 and over 44.7% 48.4% 6.9% 147
Less than high school 62.6% 35.7% 1.6% 153
High school graduate 46.1% 51.8% 2.2% 297
Some college 52.0% 46.6% 1.4% 229
College graduate 43.5% 55.2% 1.3% 163
Below 100% FPL 47.2% 52.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 52.6% 46.6% 1% 148
Above 200% FPL 51.0% 48.4% 1% 466
Registered to vote 48.8% 49.5% 1.7% 692
Not registered to vote 57.4% 41.0% 1.6% 149
Democrat 47.0% 50.8% 2.2% 381
Independent 41.2% 58.8% 123
Republican 57.0% 41.2% 1.8% 322
Insured 48.5% 49.7% 1.8% 727
Not insured/Don't know 60.0% 38.9% 1.1% 115
Northeast Ohio 49.8% 47.3% 2.9% 350
Northwest Ohio 44.0% 56.0% 106
Central Ohio 48.2% 49.6% 2.2% 125
Southeast Ohio 52.3% 47.7% 59
Southwest Ohio 54.5% 44.9% 7% 204
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Question 33a: Would you favor or oppose . .. increasing the tax on alcohol products in order to pay for the Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 81.0% 18.9% 1% 841
Male 79.0% 20.8% 2% 399
Female 82.8% 17.2% 442
African-American 86.9% 12.3% .8% 91
White Male 77.4% 22.6% 356
White Female 83.1% 16.9% 369
18to 29 84.2% 15.8% 179
30to 45 77.1% 22.9% 258
46 to 64 78.1% 21.6% .3% 241
65 and over 87.7% 12.3% 147
Less than high school 77.9% 22.1% 151
High school graduate 76.3% 23.5% .3% 297
Some college 84.7% 15.3% 229
College graduate 87.9% 12.1% 163
Below 100% FPL 89.9% 10.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 81.0% 19.0% 144
Above 200% FPL 80.2% 19.7% 2% 467
Registered to vote 79.4% 20.5% 1% 690
Not registered to vote 89.5% 10.5% 149
Democrat 85.5% 14.5% 380
Independent 72.8% 26.6% .6% 123
Republican 78.1% 21.9% 320
Insured 81.0% 18.9% 1% 725
Not insured/Don't know 81.3% 18.7% 115
Northeast Ohio 82.5% 17.3% 2% 351
Northwest Ohio 78.8% 21.2% 104
Central Ohio 80.4% 19.6% 125
Southeast Ohio 81.0% 19.0% 56
Southwest Ohio 80.0% 20.0% 205
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Question 33b: Would you favor or oppose . . . increasing the tax on tobacco products in order to pay for the Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Count
Ohio Residents 76.1% 23.9% 846
Male 72.8% 27.2% 403
Female 79.1% 20.9% 442
African-American 81.7% 18.3% 91
White Male 71.5% 28.5% 361
White Female 79.3% 20.7% 369
18 to 29 79.3% 20.7% 179
30to 45 72.5% 27.5% 258
46 to 64 73.9% 26.1% 244
65 and over 82.3% 17.7% 148
Less than high school 69.4% 30.6% 153
High school graduate 70.8% 29.2% 299
Some college 79.7% 20.3% 229
College graduate 87.6% 12.4% 163
Below 100% FPL 77.9% 22.1% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 74.8% 25.2% 149
Above 200% FPL 77.6% 22.4% 467
Registered to vote 74.9% 25.1% 694
Not registered to vote 82.7% 17.3% 149
Democrat 79.4% 20.6% 382
Independent 62.9% 37.1% 123
Republican 78.1% 21.9% 322
Insured 76.5% 23.5% 730
Not insured/Don't know 73.6% 26.4% 115
Northeast Ohio 78.2% 21.8% 351
Northwest Ohio 73.3% 26.7% 106
Central Ohio 75.7% 24.3% 125
Southeast Ohio 78.8% 21.2% 59
Southwest Ohio 73.5% 26.5% 205
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Question 33c: Would you favor or oppose . . . increasing the state sales tax by one-half of one percent in order to pay for the Medicaid program?

Favor Oppose Don't know Count
Ohio Residents 60.1% 39.1% .8% 845
Male 61.7% 38.0% .3% 403
Female 58.6% 40.0% 1.4% 442
African-American 61.0% 38.0% 1.0% 91
White Male 61.3% 38.4% .3% 361
White Female 58.9% 39.7% 1.3% 369
18to 29 65.3% 33.6% 1.1% 179
30to 45 52.8% 47.1% 1% 258
46 to 64 64.1% 35.7% 2% 244
65 and over 58.3% 38.7% 3.0% 148
Less than high school 63.9% 33.8% 2.3% 153
High school graduate 62.2% 37.5% .3% 299
Some college 56.3% 42.8% 9% 229
College graduate 58.4% 41.2% 4% 163
Below 100% FPL 78.7% 19.5% 1.8% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 55.1% 43.2% 1.7% 148
Above 200% FPL 60.3% 39.4% .3% 467
Registered to vote 58.2% 41.1% 1% 694
Not registered to vote 70.1% 28.5% 1.4% 149
Democrat 66.0% 32.2% 1.8% 382
Independent 58.9% 41.1% 123
Republican 54.7% 45.3% 322
Insured 59.6% 39.4% 1.0% 729
Not insured/Don't know 62.7% 37.3% 115
Northeast Ohio 60.0% 38.9% 1.1% 351
Northwest Ohio 63.7% 36.3% 106
Central Ohio 61.0% 38.1% 9% 125
Southeast Ohio 52.4% 47.6% 59
Southwest Ohio 60.1% 38.9% 1.0% 205
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Question 34: Suppose the State of Ohio is unable to afford health coverage for everyone who is eligible for the Ohio Medicaid Program. Which of the following

options would you MOST like to see Ohio lawmakers choose to address this: reduce the number of adults who receive health coverage through Medicaid, reduce the

number of health care services covered by Medicaid, cut other state funded programs, increase the tax on cigarettes and alcohol, or increase the state sales tax?

Reduce number

of adults Reduce number of Cut other state Increase Increase

receiving health care services funded cigarette/ state sales Don't

Medicaid covered by Medicaid programs alcohol taxes tax know Count
Ohio Residents 5.2% 3.5% 11.9% 60.6% 18.2% .6% 835
Male 4.3% 3.9% 14.2% 57.7% 19.7% 2% 397
Female 6.0% 3.1% 9.8% 63.2% 16.8% 1.0% 438
African-American 8.3% 5% 4.3% 64.7% 20.4% 1.7% 91
White Male 4.2% 4.0% 15.9% 56.0% 19.9% 354
White Female 5.3% 3.6% 10.3% 63.9% 16.2% 7% 365
18 to 29 6.4% 1.0% 8.0% 63.9% 20.8% 179
30to 45 8.3% 5.7% 15.7% 53.0% 17.0% .3% 258
46 to 64 3.9% 4.6% 12.0% 60.2% 18.5% .8% 237
65 and over 1.0% 1.4% 10.7% 72.1% 14.6% 2% 146
Less than high school 7.7% 12.1% 56.7% 23.5% 149
High school graduate 4.7% 2.4% 15.9% 58.4% 17.6% 1.1% 295
Some college 3.6% 5.9% 10.3% 61.7% 18.6% 228
College graduate 6.2% 5.4% 6.8% 67.1% 14.0% 5% 162
Below 100% FPL 7.6% .9% 10.8% 63.1% 17.6% 103
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.9% .3% 13.8% 66.8% 16.4% .8% 146
Above 200% FPL 5.2% 4.9% 12.0% 60.3% 17.0% .6% 463
Registered to vote 5.1% 3.8% 11.6% 60.5% 18.5% .6% 684
Not registered to vote 6.0% 1.9% 13.1% 61.8% 17.2% 149
Democrat 4.2% 2.4% 11.6% 62.0% 19.7% 2% 378
Independent 4.6% 1.5% 12.1% 46.6% 31.9% 3.3% 122
Republican 6.6% 5.5% 11.5% 65.0% 11.3% 1% 317
Insured 4.5% 4.0% 11.7% 61.8% 17.5% .6% 720
Not insured/Don't know 9.9% 4% 13.4% 53.0% 22.4% 1.0% 114
Northeast Ohio 3.0% 2.0% 12.6% 63.6% 17.9% .9% 348
Northwest Ohio 12.1% 4.9% 11.1% 49.9% 20.1% 1.8% 105
Central Ohio 5.7% 5.7% 14.7% 59.3% 14.7% 122
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Question 34: Suppose the State of Ohio is unable to afford health coverage for everyone who is eligible for the Ohio Medicaid Program. Which of the following
options would you MOST like to see Ohio lawmakers choose to address this: reduce the number of adults who receive health coverage through Medicaid, reduce the
number of health care services covered by Medicaid, cut other state funded programs, increase the tax on cigarettes and alcohol, or increase the state sales tax?

Reduce number

of adults Reduce number of Cut other state Increase Increase

receiving health care services funded cigarette/ state sales Don't

Medicaid covered by Medicaid programs alcohol taxes tax know Count
Southeast Ohio 4% 1.9% 13.8% 68.1% 15.7% 56
Southwest Ohio 6.5% 4.3% 8.9% 59.8% 20.4% 1% 204
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